City of Carson City
Agenda Report

Date Submitted: May 2, 2014 Agenda Date Requested: June 5, 2014
Time Requested: Consent

Labor Commissioner PWP # CC-2013-238

To: Mayor and Supervisors
From: Purchasing and Contracts

Subject Title: For Possible Action: To accept the work as completed, to accept the Contract Summary
as presented, and to approve the Release of Final Payment in the amount of $98,638.23 for Contract No.
1213-180 titled Wastewater Reclamation Plant digester Rehabilitation Project — Phase | Rebid to
Geney/Gassiot, Inc. (Kim Belf)

Staff Summary: Carson City received sealed bids for all labor, materials, tools and equipment necessary
for the Wastewater Reclamation Plant Digester Rehabilitation Project — Phase | Rebid. The project
consisted of digester cleaning and preparation including the removal of the digester contents, screening
and mechanical dewatering, hauling and disposal, odor control and wash-down; demolition of existing
piping and appurtenances on top of the digester; demolition of the digester dome; possible repair of the
interior digester walls; construction of a new digester dome; installation of new piping and appurtenances
at the top of the digester; and repair to the concrete masonry unit wall.

Type of Action Requested: (check one)

( ) Resolution ( ) Ordinance
(_X__) Formal Action/Motion  ( ) Other (Specify)

Does This Action Require A Business Impact Statement: (__ ) Yes (_X__ ) No

Recommended Board Action: [ move to accept the work as completed, to accept the Contract Summary
as presented, and to approve the Release of Final Payment in the amount of $98,638.23 for Contract No.
1213-180 titled Wastewater Reclamation Plant digester Rehabilitation Project — Phase | Rebid to
Geney/Gassiot, Inc. (Kim Belf)

Explanation for Recommended Board Action: This project is complete and the contractor is entitled to
final payment.

Applicable Statute, Code, Policy, Rule or Regulation: Final payment approval by the Board of
Supervisors is an internal requirement. The only final payment requirement is in NRS 338 which requires
that payment be made within 30 days from the completion of work or interest must be paid to the
contractor.

Fiscal Impact: No additional impact.
Explanation of Impact: Funding was approved in a prior Board Action.
Engineers Estimate: $625,000.00

Project Cost:

Bid Award $1,010,332.00
Change Orders $ 5573351
Bid Item Qty Adj. -$  66,000.00
Total Project Cost $1,000,065.51

Funding Source: Funding was approved in a prior Board Action.



Prior Board Funding: Bid was awarded on July 18, 2013, in the amount of $1,010,332.00 plus a
contingency amount not to exceed $101,033.20.

Alternatives: Provide other direction pursuant to Board Action.
Supporting Material: Contract Summary Memo from Project Manager and Final Payment Paperwork.

Prepared By: Kim Belt, Purchasing and Contracts Manager

Reviewed By: M’M KMM - Acriwg, Date: o, /(, //j

(Public Works) 7 ,‘ .
N0 L e ) (IKS Date: 5]ty

7

(City M’a e‘f) ' Date: {/é / /,7/
Date: 5 /é; //./

(Finance Director)

Board Action Taken:
Motion: 1 Aye/Nay

(Vote Recorded By)



PUBLIC WORKS
DEPARTMENT

ADMINISTRATION

3505 Butti Way

Carson City, NV 89701-3498
Ph: 775-887-2355

Fx: 775-887-2112

FLEET SERVICES

3303 Butti Way, Building 2
Carson City, NV 89701-3498
Ph: 775-887-2356
Fx:775-887-2258

OPERATIONS

(Water. Sewer, Wastewater,
Streets, [.andiill,
Envirommental)

3505 Butti Way

Carson City, NV 89701-3498
Ih: 775-887-2355

Fx: 775-887-2112

ENGINEERING/
TRANSPORTATION/
CAPITAL PROJECTS
3505 Butti Way

Carson City, NV 897013498
Ph: 775-887-2355

Fx: 775-887-2112

BUILDING and SAFETY
PERMIT CENTER

108 E. Proctor Street

Carson Citv, NV 89701-4240
Ph: 775-887-2310

Fx: 775-887-2202

PLANNING

108 E. Proctor Street

Carson City, NV 89701-4240
Ph: 775-887-2180

Fx; 775-887-2278

HEARING IMPAIRED
Dial711

To:
From:

Subject:

Date:

Carson City Nevada

CARSON CITY NEVADA
Consolidated Municipality and State Capital

MEMORANDUM

Kim Belt, Purchasing and Contracts Manager

Rick Cooley, Construction Manager

Wastewater Reclamation Plant Digester Rehabilitation Project - Phase 1
Contract No. 1213-180 Project No. 051401
Completion of Contract Work and Release of Retention

April 22,2014

This is to advise you that all work required for the subject contract has been satisfactory
completed as of April 2, 2014 including all certified payroll requirements. Please prepare the
necessary actions to release the retention and make the final payment to the contractor. Please
coordinate with Karen White to get on Board of Supervisors mecting agenda.

There were two Change Orders for this project for a net increase of $55,733.51. Furthermore,
there were two allowance line items fotaling $66,000.00 that were not used during the
completion of the project. Therefore, the final project cost was a net decrease of $10,266.49.

Please release the retention and any remaining partial payments.
cc: David Bruketta

Karen White
Kate Allen

3505 Buni Way Phone: {775) 387-2355

Consolidated Municipality and State Capital Carson City, NV IFax: (775) 887-2112
Public Works Department §9701-3498



Final Payment Summary

Contract No. 1213-180 GENEY/GASSIOT, INC.

Project Name: WASTEWATER RECLAMATION PLANT DIGESTER REHADB PHASE 1

Change Order Summary

Change Order No. | S 57,253.87 | Change Order No. L1 $0.00
Change Order No. 2 S (1,520.36) | Change Order No. 12 S 0.00
Change Order No. 2 $ 0.00 | Change Order No. 13 ) 0.00
Change Order No. 4 $ 0.00 Cﬁange Order No. 14 3 0.00
Change Order No. 5 3 0.00 | Change Order No. 15 ) 0.00
Change Order No. ¢ $ 0.00 | Change Order No. 16 3 0.00
Change Order No. 7 $ 0.00 | Change Order No. 17 3 0.00
Change Order No. 8 3 0.00 | Change Order No. 18 3 0.00
Change Order No. 9 h) 0.00 | Change Order No. 19 3 0.00
Change Order No. 10 $ 0.00 | Change Order No. 20 3 0.00
Change Orders 1-10 3 55,733.51 | Change Orders 11-20 $ 0.00
Tatal Change Orders 1-20 $ 55,733.51
Payment Summary include what was actually paid to the contractor - nnt the retention

Payment No. 1 3 167,482.94 | Payment No. ¢ 3 0.00
Payment No. 2 $ 387,432.00 | Payment No. 7 $ 0.00
Payment No. 3 5 313,295.11 ‘ Payment No. § 3 0.00
Paynient No. 4 3 20,749.00 | Payment No. 9 3 0.00
Payment No. 5 $ 12,468.23 | Payment No. 10 3 0.00
Total Payments 1-5 3 901,427.28 | Total Payments 6-10 $ 0.00
Total Payrents 1-10 3 901,427.28
Contract Award A 1,010,332.00
Approved Change Orders $ 55,733.51
Adjusted Contract Sum 3 1,066,065.51
Less Total Payments b 901,427.28
Balance Due $ 164,638.23
Amount of the Under/Over of the Contract 3 (66,000.00)
RETENTION TO BE RELEASED S 98,638.23

9 INTEREST ON RETENTION PAID




BLANKET ORDER PURCHASE
CITY OF CARSON CITY ORDER NO.
PURCHASING & CONTRACTS 007664
201 NORTH CARSON ST #11
CARSON CITY, NV 89701

DATE: 3/13/2014
VENDOR PHONE: (0) -
VENDOR FAX: () -
VENDOR #: 2665395

VENDOR ADDRESS: GENEY/ GASSIOT, INC SHIP TO:  PUBLIC WORKS
5521 W. FOURTH STREET 3505 BUTTI WAY
RENO, NV 89523 CARSON CITY, NV 89701

Our P.O. # MUST Appear on ALL Invoices. Packages and Correspondence

H
[
1
|

C DELIVER BY REGUISTITON 4 REQUISITIONDATE | CONFIRMED BY
10/082013 "NONE 10/08/2013 f
T wom T RCCOUNT NUMBER ___AUTHORIZED BY
Sce Summary Page [KIM BELT
iwjf‘i‘ﬁ?(f Souarroryy |7 Tbmserrprzon 7 1— TNIT " EXTENDED |
“ i ; TN o m]\?\‘.'l"lCLE D_r'( GERVICE ! cosT ‘ co8T
CHANGE ORDER

DIGESTER CONSTRUCTION PROJECT CONTRACT 1213-180
Effective date: 07/18/2013
Expiration date: 03/28/2014

Not to exceed: 1,067,585.87
Q%w ¥5 03262014 $ 13 p53 Y

Pabmm * | (1520 ib)

CONTRACT 1213-180

CHANGE ORDZR 41 ' p
F/C/Mﬁ I&LM

‘_E_m; PURCIASE AMOUNT | o £0.00 ~
Send Original and One Copy of Invoice to: AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE ﬁ;'"_*'/‘

PUBLIC WORKS
3305 BUTTI WAY
CARSON CITY, NV 89701
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BLANKET ORDER
CITY OF CARSON CITY
PURCHASING & CONTRACTS
201 NORTH CARSON ST #11
CARSON CITY, NV 89701

VENDOR PHONE: (D)
VENDOR FAX: () -
VENDOR #: 2665395

PURCHASE
ORDER NO
007664

DATE: 3/13/2014

VENDOR ADDRESS:  GENEY/ GASSION, INC SHIP TO:  PUBLIC WORKS

5521 W. FOURTE STREET
RENO, NV 89523

Qur P.O. # MUST Appear on ALL Invoices. Packages and Correspondence

3505 BUTTITWAY
CARSON CITY, NV 89701

L : S
I OBELIVERBY T RE REQUISTTION # _ REQUISITION DATE CONFIRMED BY
160082013 | NONE [ 10/08/2013 l
' vor | T ACCOUNT NUMBER AUTHORIZED BY |
/ I Sec Summary Pagc KIM BELT '
0 I | QUABTLTY/ ORSCHIPTION = A GHIT  RYTENDE
it ; LIRS I ARTICLE OR SERVICE case : 7y €
S i I L —?-K)JJ
t""}\A(ﬂc-ount ) B ] Project. ... Amount
[51500001347040 | 051401 1,067,585.87

Page 2 of 2



CARSON CITY CONTRACTS
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

PROJECT INFORMATION

Contract No - 1213-180

Project Tille: WASTEWATER RECLAMATION PLANT DIGESTER REHAB
Contract Date: 7118/2013

Payment No.: 6

Period Through:

OWNER:

City of Carson City

Public Works - Contracts Division
3505 Butii Way

Carson City. NV 89701
775-887-2355 Fax 775-887-2112

CONTRACTOR:
GENEY/GASSIOT, INC.
5521 W. FOURTH STREET
RENO. NV 89523

PROJECT MANAGER:

RICK COOLEY, PROJECT MANAGER
3505 Bulti Way

Carson Cily, NV 89701

775-747-2200 PHONE # 775-747-2227 FAX # ‘775—783-73(}2 Fax 775-887-2112

1 ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM

2 NET CHANGES TO CONTRACT AMOUNT

3 ADJUSTED CONTRACT SUM
4 TOTAL COMPLETED TO DATE
5 RETAINAGE:
5.1 10% of Total Completed To Date
OR
5.2 5% of Total Completed To Date

6 TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE

$1,010,332.00

$55,733.51

$1.066,065.51

$1,000,065.51

$0.00
OR
$0.00

$1,000,065.51

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to he bust of the Contractor's knewledge, infarmation and beliaf the Wark
covered by this Application and Certificate for Payment has been completed in accordance wilh the Contract Documents;
thal all ainounls have been paid by the Contractor for work for which previous Application and Certificate for Payment
were issued and payments received from the awner: and that the curreat payment shown herein is now due

By:
Contractor: GENEY/GASSIOT, INC.

State of:
County of:
Subscribed and sworn to before me this

day of . 2014,

Notary Public:
My Commission Expires:

TOTAL

-$66,000.00

7 LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT $901,427.28
(Line 6 from prior Certiticate) Notary Stamp
8 CURRLUNT PAYMENT DUE (CERTIFIED BY PROJECT MANAGER) $98,638.23
9 BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $66,000.00
PROJECT MANAGER CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observalions and the data comprising this applicalion; the
Project Manager certifies 1o the Owner that to the best of the Project Manager's knowledge. information, and belief the
Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the
Contractor is entitled to payment of the amount certified as the current payment due.
CONTINGENCY SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
AMOUNT CERTIFIED (CURRENT PAYMENT DUE): $98,638.23
1 BOS approved Contingency $ 101,033.20
2 Change Orders $57,263.87 $1,520.36 sy, ___ Date: o
3 TOTAL OF CHANGE ORDER $55,733.51 RICK COOLEY, PROJECT MANAGER
4 Conrgurcy Balance 3 45,299.69
OVER/UNUER OF BIDITEMS
This Certificate is not negotiabie. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED as the current payment due is payable onty to the
Bid ilems Over Run $0.00 Cont-actor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the
Bid Items UndJer ikun -$66,000.00 Owner or Contractor under this Contract.




CARSON CITY CONTRACTS O
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT Qg\ Qe
CONIINUATION SHLET ] I &
‘ "~ "ContractNo : 1213-180 Q—\\BQ-Q
Project Title: WASTEWATER RECLAMATION PLANT DIGH ‘(O <
A B c | D | E F G H | | [ J | K L M
QUANTITIES EXTENDED COSTS
ITEM DESCRIPTION Scheduled From Work UNIT UNIT Scheduled From TOTAL TOTAL Over Qver
NO. OF Value Previous Placed PRICE Value Previous This TO Under Under
WORK (from) [ Application This {from) {from} Application Period DATE On Bid $ Amount
{from Bid Document) (bid doc) Period (bid doc)| (bid doc) CxG= DxG= ExG= J+K= ltems GXH=
1|Mobilization, Demobilization and Clean-Up 1.00{1.00002000 LS L‘179,979.00 179,979.00 179,979.00 0.00 179,979.00 0.00 0.00
2|Digester Cleaning 1.00] 1.00000000 LS { 53,500.00 53,500.00 53,500.00 0.00 53,500.00 0.00 0.00
3{0emolition 1.00/ 1.00000000 LS 354,485.00| 354.485.00 354,485.00 0.00 354.485.00 0.00 0.00
4|Digester Interior Walis Structural Inspection and Repair (Allo 1.00/0.00000000 LS 50,000.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -1.00 -50,000.00
5|Digester Dome Replacement 1.00|1.00000000 LS 175,697.00 175,697.00 175,697.00 0.00 175,697.00 0.00 0.00]
©|Digester CMU Wall Repair 1.00/0.00000000 LS 16.000.00 16,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -1.00 -16,000.00
7|Digester Gas Piping and Accessories 1.00] 1.00000000 LS 134,561.00] 134,561.00] 134,561.00 0.00 134,561.00 0.00 0.00
8|Electricai and Instcumentation 1.00{1.00000000] LS 46,110.00 46,110.00 46,110.00 0.00 46,110.00 0.00 0.00,
9 0.00{0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10 0.00[0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
11 0.00]0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
12 0.00]0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
13 B 0.00/0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
14 0.00{0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
15 0.00{0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.00
16 0.00{0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
17 0.00]0.00000000 0.00 0.00 G.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
18 0.00{0.00000000| 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
19 0.00]0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
20 0.00]0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
21 0.00{0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
22 - 0.00[0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00]
23 0.00/0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
24 0.00[0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTALS 1,010,332.00] 944.332.00 0.00 944,332.00 -66,000.00)
25|CHANGE ORDLR #1 1.00 1.00 LS 57,253.87 57,253.87 57,253.87 0.00 57.253.87
26{CHANGE ORDER #2 1.00 3.00 1.00] 1S -1,520.360  -1.52).36 0.00]  -1,520.36 -1.520.36]
27 0.00 J.00] 0.09 0.00 0.00 0.00)
28 0.00 0.00] ) 0.G0 0.00 0.00 0.00
29 ! 0.00 0.00f 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
30 0.00 0.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
31 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.29 0.00 0.00|
32 0.00 0.00 0.00 (.00 0.00 0.00]
33 0.9 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00|
34 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ; :
| [TOTALS | [1.066,0665.51] 1,.001.585.87]  -1,620.36]  1,000,065.51] -66.000.00
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CARSON CITY

CLAIM FORM
Date: April 29, 2014
Dept: Contracts
No: 042914
Vendor Number 2665395
Name GENEY/GASSIOT, INC.
Address 5521 W. FOURTH STREET
Type or Print Complete Name & Address
Account Number Description L Amount |
Contract No. 1213-180 Release of Retention
Wastewater Reclamation Plant Digester Rehab
515-0000-434-7991 Application and Certificate for work through
515-0000-206-0514 RETENTION HELD ($0.00) 100,158.58
]
Contract Amount $1,010,332.00
Plus Amendments/Change Orders +55,733.51
REVISED Contract Amount $1,066,065 .51
Less Previous Payments -901,427.28
Less This Payment -98,638.23
REMAINING BALANCE $66,000.00 L
B ] Total Amount | 100,158.58
[HEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY that The above claim is approved for payment subject to the availability
the above claim and the items, amounts and statements as herein set of funds.
out are truc and corvect, that no part thereof has been therefore paid,
that the amount claimed is justly due.
GROUP # & CHECK DATE:
Karen L. White |, \
Prepared by/clain}ﬁw
Darren Schulz, Deputy Public Works Divector Carson City Id No. 88-6000189

HoAdminDeptKarenWi\Contracts\Mise. Contracts\2012 CONTRACTSVI213-180 GENEY GASSIOT\Claim.wy.d



CARSON CITY CONTRACTS
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

PROJECT INFORMATION

1213-180

WASTEWATER RECLAMATION PLANT DIGESTER REHASB
7/18/2013

{Conlracl No.
‘Projecl Title:

|Contracl Date:
Paymenl No.: &

Period Through:

OWNER:
City of Carson City

Putric Works - Corltracts Division

3505 Butti Way

Carscn Cily, NV 89701
775-807-2355 Fax 775-867-2112

CONTRACTOR:
GENEY/GASSIGT, INC.
5521 W. FOURTH STREET
RENO, NV 89523

PROJECT MANAGER:

RICK COOLEY. PROJECT MANAGER
3505 Buti way

'Carson Cily. NV 89701

|

775-747-2200 PHONE # 775-747-2227 FAX K %775-283-7302 Fax 775-887-2112

1 ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM

2 NET CHANGES TO CONTRACT AMOUNT

3 ADJUSTED CONTRACT SUM

4 TOTAL COMPLETED TO DATE

5 RETAINAGE:

5.1 10% of Total Completed To Date
OR
572 5% of Total Completed To Dale
6 TOTAL ZARNED LESS RETAINAGE

$1,010,332.00

$55,733.51

$1,066,065.51

$1,000,065.51

$0.00
OR
$0.00

$1,000,065.51

The undersigned Centracior cedifies thatto the dest of Ihe Contractor's knowledge, information and belief the Work

that all amounls have been paid by the Contractor for work for which previous Application and Ceriificzle for Payment
were issued and paymenls received from the owner; and that.the current payment shown herein is now due.

By: _
Conlractor: GENEY/GASSIOT, INC.

State of:
County of:

Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of

, 2014,

Notary Pubiic:
My Commission Zxpires:

covered by this Application and Cenrificale for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract Documents;

7 LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT $901,427.28
(Line 3 irom prior Certificate) Notary Stamp
8 CURRENT PAYMENT DUE (CERTIFIED BY PROJECT MANAGER) $98,638.23
9 BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $66,000.00
PROJZCT MANAGER CCRTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
In accordance wilh the Contract Documents, based on on-site observaticns and the data comprising this application; the
Project Manager cortifies o the Owner that to the best of the Project Manager's knowledge. informalion, and belief the
Work has progressed as indicaled, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the
1Contraclor is entilled 1o pavment of the amount certified as the current payment dua.
CONTINGENCY SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
AMOUNT CERTIIED (CURRENT PAYMENT DUE): $88,638.23
1 B80S approved Contingency $ 101,033.20
2 Change Orders $57.253.87 $1,520.36 Py: Date:
3 TOIAL OF CHANGE ORDER $55,733.51 RICK COOLEY, PROJECT MANAGER
4 Contingency Balance ’ $ 45,299.69
OVER/UNDER OF RID ITEMS
This Cenifizate is not negotiable. 1-e AMOUNT CERTIFIED as the current payment due is payaodle only tc the
Bid tems Dver Run $0.00 Contractor .:amed herein. Issuance, payrant and acceptance of payment are without pre;udice to any righls o' the
Bid ltems Under Run -$66.,000.00 Owner or Contrac'or under this Contract
L TOTAL -$66,000.00




CARSON CITY CONTRACTS .
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT QQF o
CONTINUATION SHEET - &
Contract No.: 1213-180 Q\\OQQ
Project Title: WASTEWATER RECLAMATION PLANT DIGE <© <
A B C [ 0 ] £ F G H | | | J [ K L] N
QUANTITIES EXTENDED COS'S
ITEM DESCRIPTION Schedute From Work UNIT UNIT Scheduled From TOTAL TOTAL Over Qver
NO. OF Value Previous Placed PRICE Value Previous This TO Under Under
WORK (from) | Application This (from) (from) Application Period DATE On Bid $ Amount
(from Bid Document) {bid doc) Period (bid doc)| (bid doc) CxG= DxG= ExG= J+ K= Items GXH=
1 |Mobilization, Demobilization and Clean-Up 1.00[ 1.00000000 LS [178,979.00] 179,979.00] 179,979.00 0.00 179,979.00 0.00 0.00
2|Digester Cleaning 1.00]1.00000000 LS 53,500.00 53,500.00 53.500.00 0.00 53,500.00 0.00 0.00
3|Demalition 1.00[1.00000000 LS [354,485.00] 354,48500] 354,485.00 0.00 354.485.00 0.00 0.00
4{Digester Interior Walls Slructural Inspection and Repair (Alloy 1.00]0.00000000 LS 50,000.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -1.00 -50,000.00
5|Digester Dome Replacement 1.00[1.00000000 .S [175,697.00] 175,697.00] 175.697.00 0.00 175,697.00 0.00 0.00
6[Digester CMU Wall Repair 1.00]0.00000000 LS 16,000.00 16,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -1.00 -16.000.00
7|Digester Gas Piping an'l Accessories 1.00]1.60000000 LS 134,561.00] 134,561.00] 134,561.00 0.00 134.561.00 0.00 0.00
8|Electrical and Instrumentation 1.00{1.00000000 LS 46,110.00[ 46.110.00 46,110.00 0.00 46,110.00 0.00 0.00
9 0.00[0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.99 0.00 0.00 0.00
10 0.00/0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1 0.00/0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
12 0.00[0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
13 0.00{0.00000000] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
14 0.00]0.00000000] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
?‘1@ 0.00]0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
16 0.00/0.00000000 - 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7] T 0.00/C.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
18 0.00[0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
19 0.00]0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
|20 0.00]0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
21 0.00[0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
22 - 0.00{0.20030000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
231 0.0010.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
| 24 ~__0.00{0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
r - . TOTALS 1,010,332.00]  944,332.00 0.00 944,332.00 t -66.000.C0
25|CHANGE QRDER #1 ) 1.00 1.00 LS 57,253.87 57,253.87 57,253.87 0.00 57,253.87
26|CHANGE ORDER #2 1.00] 0.00 1.00] LS -1,520.36 -1,520.36 0.00]  -1,520.36 -1,520.35
27 0.00 0.00 A (.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
28 0.00 0.00 j 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00]
79 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 .60
30 0.00 0.60 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 .00
31 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.00 0.00 0.60
32 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.20 0.00! .00
33 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00
[ 34 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0D
[”— TOTALS 1,066,055.51| 1,001,585.87 -1.520.36 1,200,065.51 -66,000.00
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CARSON CITY CONTRACTS
APPLICATICN AND CERTIFICATE FCR PAYMINT

PROJECT INFORMATION

Conlract No,: 1213-180

Project Title: WASTEWATER RECLAMATION PLANT DICESTER REHAB
[Conltract Date: 7/18/2013

Payment No.. 5

Period Through: 28-Fab-14

OWNER: CONTRACTOR:
Cily of Carson Cily

Putlic Warks - Coniracts Diviclon
3505 Buti Way

Carson City, NV 83704
775-887-2355 Fax 775-?57-2112

5521 W, FOURTIH STRI
RENO, NV 89523

GENEY/GASSICT, INC.

775-747-2200 PHONE # 775-747-2227 FAX

PROJECT MANAGER:

RICK COOLEY, PROJECT MANAGER
EET 3505 Butl Way

Carson City, NV 83701

775-283-7302 Fax 775-887-2112

1 CRIGINAL CONTRACT SUM

2 NET CHANGES TO CONTRACT AMOUNT

3 ADJUSTED CONTRACT SUM

4 TOTAL COMPLETED TO DATE

5 RETAINAGE:
5.1 10.00% 10% of Total Completed To Dale
OR
5.2 5% of Total Compteted To Dale

8 TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE

7 LESS PREVIQ'IS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT
{Line 6 from priar Certificate)

9 BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RE )AINAGE
2105 BA5.

8 CURRENT PAYMENT DUE (CERTIFIED BY PROJECT MANAGER)

The undersignes Contracior certifies th
$1,010,332.00
that all amounts tave been paid by the

werg issued and pz!/ments received
By:

$57.,253.87

at to e beslof lhe Conlraclor’s knowledge, information and beliei (the Work

covered by fhis Application ang Certilicate for Payment has been comnpleted in accordance with lhe Conlract Documents:

Contractor for work for which previous Application and Certificale for Payment
mthie awner; and thal the current payment.shown herein is now dua.

ey i

$1,067,585.87

$1,001,585.87

State of: /\/6{/6{,&(@

$100,158.59

Contractor: GE!(JEY/GASSIOT,

INC.

County of: w 6&5/’)01
Subscribed and swornn {0 before me this [é dey of ] | , 2014,

My Commission Expires: Ma.‘(j | \ (QO

715/ Appointment Recorded in Washoe County

DENEEN HYBARGER
| Notary Public - State of Nevada

No: 06-105241-2 - Expires May 11,2014

OR
$0.00 Notary Public:
$901,427.28
$888,959.05
Notary Slamp
$12.468.23
$166,158.59

Vendor #: Ty oL
Group#: PO BIOK: wl@ Pﬁﬁ’ O5I140O] RS TeT v  aER CERTIF S ATE FOR BAVVERT
CheCk Date: \3 26 - l (" In accordance with the Contract Documents, based or on-site observalions and the data compasing this application; the
"‘!-/3 ,_‘L ‘:7'01!’0 Prajert Manager cedifizs to the Cwrier that to the best of the Project Manager's knowiedge, information, and beliel e
ACCOUM # 5! 5"' moo Woark bas progressed as indicaled. the qually of the Work is in accardance with the Contract Documents, and the
e e Contraclor is entilled to payment of the amount cedified as the current payment due.
oranhteroy
CONTINGENCY SUMMARY ™ = Approved for Payment ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS - o )
AMOUNT CERTIFIED (CURPEL\_J)»'P'AYMENT DUE): 512,468.23 .
1 BOS appraved Contingency $ 101,033.20 " WA { i
2 Change Ordars $57,253.87 $0.00 By: P Date; st -1
3 TOTAL OF CHANGE DRDER $57,253.87 RICK COOLEY PR@JEK\T MANAGER
A Cantingency Balance $ 43,779.33
OVERMUNCER OF BID ITEMS
This Cerlificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED as Llhe current paymenl due is payable only to the
Bid zms Over Run $0.00 Contractor named hergin. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are wilhout prejudice to any righis of the
‘0id liems Under Run -$66,000.00 Ownar or Contractor under this.Conlract.
TOTAL -$66,000.00




i CARSON CITY CONTRACTS
; APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
| CONTINUATION SHEET
Contract No.: 1213-180
Project Title: WASTEWATER RECLAMATION PLANT DIGE
A B C__ ] D [ £ F G i : ; [ J [ K |
QUANTITIES EXTENDED COSTS
ITENS DESCRIPTION Schedule From Work UNIT UNIT Scheduled From TOTAL TOTAL
NO! OF Value Previous Placed PRICE Value Previous This TO
' WORK (from) 1§ Application This (from) (from) Application Period DATE
] {from Bid Document) {bid doc) Period {bid doc)} (bid doc) CxG= DxG= ExG= J+K=
1|Mobilization, Demabitization and Clean-Up 1.00]0.98435945| 0.01564055 LS 179,879.00 179,979.00 177,164.03 2.814.97 179,979.00 '
2|Digester Cleaning 1.00{ 1.00000000 LS §3,500.00 53,500.00 53,500.00 0.00 53,500.00
3[Demolition 1.00{1.00000000 LS 354,485.00 354,485.00 354,485.00 0.00 354,485.00
4{Digester Interior Walls Structural Inspection and Repair (Allov] 1.00/0.00300000 LS 50,000.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5| Digester Dome Replacement 1.00/0.87481895| 0.02518105 LS 175,697.00 175,697.00 171.272.77 4,424.23 175,697.00
6|Digester CMU Wall Repair 1.00/0.00000000 LS 16,000.00 16,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7|Digester Gas Piping and Accessories 1.00/0.95084469] 0.04915531 LS 134,561.00{ 134,561.00] 127,946.61 6,614.39 134,561.00
8| Electrical and Instrumentation 1.00| 1.00000000 LS 46,110.00 46,110.00 46,110.00 0.00 46,110.00
9 0.00{0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10 0.00]0.00000000 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00
11 0.00{0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
12 0.00/0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
13 0.00/0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
14 0.00/0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
15 0.00/0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
18 | 0.00[0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1% i 0.00{0.00000000 0.00 000 0.00 0.00
18 0.00/0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
19 0.00]0.00000000 [ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
200 0.00]0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
21 0.00]0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
22 0.00{0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
23 0.00!0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
24 0.00]0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
“i TOTALS 1,010,332.00 930,478.41 13,853.59 944,332.00
[ 29]CHANGE ORDER #1 1.00 1.00 LS 57,253.87]  57.253.87]  57.253.87 0.00 57,253.87
26 0.00 0.00 0.00 €.00 0.00 0.02
27 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
28 0.00 0.C0 0.00 G.00; 0.00 0.00
29 0.00 0.6C 2.00 0.90 0.00 0.00
3Q 0.0¢ 0.02 0.060 0.00 0.00 0.00
31 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
32 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
33 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (.00 0.00
}T; 0.00 0.00 0.00 600 0.00 0.00
h [ | [TOTALS | | 1.067,585.87] 987,732.28]  13,853.59 1,001,585.87
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CARSON CITY

CLAIM FORM
Date: March 12, 2014
Dept: Contracts
No: 031214
Vendor Number 2665395
Name GENEY/GASSIOT, INC.
Address 5521 W.FOURTH STREET
City, State & Zip RENO, NV 89523

Type or Print Complete Name & Address

Account Number Description L Amount
. Contract No. 1213-180 Retention Held Payment #5

Wastewater Reclamation Plant Digesler Rehab

515-0000-434-7991 Application and Certificale for work through February 28, 2014

515-0000-206-0514 RETENTION HELD ($100,158.59) (1,385.36)
Contract Amount $1,010,332.00
Plus Amendments/Change Orders +57,253.87
REVISED Contract Amount $1,067,585.87
Less Previous Payments -888,959.05
Less This Payment -12,468.23
REMAINING BALANCE $166,158.59

1 Total Amount (1,385.36)

T HEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY that
the above claim and the items, amounts and statements as herein set
out are true and correct, that no part thereof has been therefore paid,
that the amount claimed is justly due.

4
Karen L. WhiteA \

Prepared by/clain%w

Al TP 3214

Dan‘ellgcllulz, Deputy Public Workls Director

The above clain is approved for payment subject to the availability
of funds.

GROUP # & CHECK DATE:

209 3204

Carson City Id No. 88-6000129

HAAdminDept\KarenW\Contracts\Misc. Contracts\2012 CONTRACTS\

213-180 GENEY GASSIOT\Claim.wpd



CARSON CITY CONTRACTS
APPLICATION AND CERTIFIC

CATE FOR PAYMENT

PROJECT INFORMATION OWNER: [ CONTRACTOR: PROJECT MANAGHR:
Conlract No.: 1213-180 City af Carsan Cily GENEY/GASSIOT, INC. RICK CODLEY, PRCJECT NANAGER
Project Tilje: WASTEWATER RECLAMATION PLANT DKSESTER REHAB Public Works - Conlracts Division 5521 W. FOURTI{ STREET 3505 Cutt Way
Contract Date: 711812013 3505 Bulli Way ‘ RENO. NV 89523 Carson City, NV 89701
|lPaymentNa: 5 Carson Gify, NV 89701 ;
Period Throtigh: 28-Feb-14 775-887-2355 Fax 775-887-2112 775-747-2200 PRONE W 775-747-2227 FAX I} 775-283-7302 Fax 775-8R7-2112

1 ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $1,010,332.00

2 NET CHANGES TO CONTRACT AMOUNT $57,253.87

3 ADJUSTED CONTRALCT SUM $1,067,585.87

4 TOTAL COMPLETED TO DATE $1,001.585.87

5 RETAINAGE: .

5.1 10.00% 10% of Total Completed To Dale $100,158.,59

OR OR

52 5% of Tolat Completed To Date $0.00
6 TOTAL CARNED LESS RETAINAGE $801,427.28
7 LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT $888,959.05

{Line 6 from prier Certificale)

8 CURRENT PAYMCENT DUE (CERTIFIED BY PROJECT MANAGER) $72,468.23
9 BAI ANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RE' :A!NAGE $166,158.59

%q5

Vendor #:
Group#: PDi&@o W‘p% . PB:S" o5t ol
Check Date: 3-20-!

Account #: .} ’3—— Coop= 34 iC O

The undersigned Conlractor cerliligs thai 1o the beslof Ihe Canlracter's knowledge. information and bel.ef the Work

(hat all smourits have been paid by the Tontractor for work for which previous Applicalion ang Cenif:cale for Paynent
were issued and payments recen:e/djﬁm the owner; and thal the current paﬂnanl.shown herein is nows due.

By: 7 - i

Contractor: CE’(]EY/GASS]O L INC.
ddy of § , 2014,

State of: N@Vada
County of: w @é%@ﬁ,
Subscribed and swern to before me this l&g
NOluYV Public:
My Commission Expires: M C(J &O “_\‘l_
DENEEN HYBARGER
Notary Public - State of Nevada

Appaintment Recordad in Weshoa County
No: 08-105241-2 - Explros Mayﬂ 2014

TP

Nolary Slamp

e

cavered by thls Application and Cenrtificate for-Payment has.been compleled in accorddnce with he Contraci Documents:

Il fagsan
IrERGTEey

PROJECT MANAGER CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance wilh [he Conlract Documents, based on on-site ohservations and e data comprising lhis applicalion; the
Project Manager cenilies 10 the Cwrier thalin the best af the Projecl Manager’s knowlodge, information, and belief e
Work has progressed as ingicaled, the gquainy of ihe Work is in accordance wilh lhe Contract Documents, and the
Contraclor is enlilled lo paymant of the amount cerified as the current payment due.

JCONTINGENCY SLIMMARY Approved for Payment ADDITIONS DEDUGTIONS s
i AMOUNT CERTIFIED (CURRF?}\D}'F"AYMT:NT DUE): $12,468.23 ;
- “
1 EUS$ zporoved Coniingency $ 101,033.28 B - ,’/ S
2 Lhange Orders $57,253.87 $0.00 By: ; L Date: LA S
3 TOTAL OF CHANGE ORDER $57,253.87 RICK COOLEY, P@OJECT MANAGER
s
4 Comtinency Oalancs $ 43,778.33
OVERVUNDIR OF BID i TEMS.
This Cerlificale ks not negeliable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED as the currerid paymanl dus is payable only lo the
8id tlems Gver Run $2.00 Conltacior named herain, {ssuance, payment and acceptance of payment are withoul prejudice to any’ rights of the
'! Bid llems Under Run <$66,000.00 Owner or Contractor under this Contracl.
i - . 4}
| Tota -$66.000.00 |




CARSON CITY CONTRACTS
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
CONTINUATION SHEET
| Contracl No.: 1213-180
1 - Project Title: WASTEWATER RECLAMATION PLANT DIGE
A 8 C ] D | E F G H [ ] J \ K |
i QUANTITIES EXTENDED COSTS
HTEM DESCRIPTION Scheduled From Work UNIT UNIT Scheduled From TOTAL ‘E TOTAL
1 NO. OF Value Previous Placed PRICE Value Previous This TO
! WORK (from) ¥ Application This (from) (from) Application Period DATE
é (from Bid Document) (bid doc) Period (bid doc)} (bid doc) CxG= DxG= ExG= J+K=
f 1jMobiiization, Demobilization and Clean-Up B 1.00]0.98435945 0.01564055 LS 179,979.00 179,979.00 177,164.03 2.814.97 178,979.00 ‘
| 2||Digester Cleaning ) 1.00|1.00000000 LS 53,56G.00 53,500.00 53,500.00 0.00 53,500.00
‘ 3| Demolition 1.00] 1.00000000 LS 354,485.00| 354,485.00| 354,485.00 0.00 354,485.00
| 4| Digester Interior Walls Structural Inspection and Repair (Allov 1.00/0.00000090 LS 50,000.00 50,005.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
l 5| Digester Dome Replacement 1.00]0.97481895| 0.02518105 LS 175,697.00 175,697.00 171,272.77 4,424.23 175,697.00
! 6 Digester CMU Wall Repair 1.00{0.00000000 LS 16,000.00 16,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7||Digestier Gas Piping and Accessories 1.00/0.95084469| 0.04915531 LS 134,561.00 134,561.00 127,946.61 6,614.39 134,561.00
8l| Electrical and Instrumentation 1.00]1.00000000 LS 46,110.00 46,110.00 46,110.00 0.00 46,110.00
9 0.00]0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10 0.00/0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
11 0.00/0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
| 12 0.00|0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
13 0.00|0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
14 0.00]0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
119 0.00|0.00000000 0.00 . 0.00 0.00 0.00
I 16 0.00]0.00000000 0.00 0.00 000 0.00
17 0.00|0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
18 0.00]0.00000000 0.09 2.00 0.00 0.00
19ﬂ - 0.00]0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
20) 0.00{0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
21 0.00]0.00000090 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
22 B 0.00/0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 C.00
23| 0.00{0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
24 0.0010.00000G00 . 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.90
[ — I TOTALS | 1,010,332.00] 930,47€.41]  13,853.59 944,332.00
25| CHANGE ORDER #1 1.004 7.00 LS 57,252 .87 57,253.8_Z 57,253.87 0.00 57,253.87
26 0.90 0.00 ).00 0.00 0.00 0.90
27 C.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
28 0.00 0.00 2.00 0.00 0.20 0.00
29 0.00 0.00 C.00 0.00; 0.00 0.00
30 0.00 0.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
31 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
32 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.004 0.00
33 (.00 0.02 G.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
34i 0.00 0.00 0.00! 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTALS 1.067,585.87[ 087,732.28 13,853.59 1,001,585.87
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CARSON CITY CONTRACTS
APPLICATION AND GERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

PROJECT INFORMATION
Contract Ma.: 1213-106
Project Trila:
Conlract Colg: THB013
Paymani Mo.; 3

21-Jan-14

Prriod Throunh:

WASTEWATER RECLAMATION PLANT DIGESTER REHAB

-| Public Woriks - Comtracls Division

OWNER: CONTRACTOR:

Cily of Carson Clly GENEYIGASSIOT, INC,
5521 W, FOURTH STREET
3508 Bulll Way RENO. NV 89523
Carson Clty, NV 89701

775-887-2355 Fox 775-807-2112 775-747-2200 PHONE ® 775-747.2227 FAX K

PROJECT MANAGER:

RICK COOLEY, PROJECT MANAGER
3505 Bulll Way

Carson Ciry, NV 89701

775.283-7302 Fax 775-887-2112

1 ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM

$1,010,322.00

'Tre undarsignad Contactor cerdlies that fo tha bostof the Contractor's knowledgo. Informalion and balic! the Work
covared by 1his Application and Cedificate for Payment has toen compleled in accordanca with the Contract Documants:
hat all emounts havo bosn pald by the Contracior for work tor which previous Apgticalion and Cerfificalo for Payment

2 NET CHANGES TO CONTRACT AMOUNT $57,252.87

wera lssued and paymonis raccivod I1oeg Ihe owner and (hat the current naymcn( hown hor c]n Is now auo.

N A

2;244/’/,44
3 ADJUSTED CONTRACT SUM $1,067,585.87 Conlractér: GENEY/GASSIOT, INC, 7 ‘e
0
4 TCTAL COMPLETED TO DATE $987,732.26 State of.
] . County of: ;
5 RETAINAGE / - .
5.4 10.00% 10% of Total Completed To Dole §98,773.23 Subscribed and swom 10 belore e lnls day of Q WG| L,( , 2014,
GR OR -

3.2 5% of Tolal Complated To Date $0.00

& TOCTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $888.959.05

7 LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT 5868,210.05

(Line 5 from prior Gertfcate) Netary Stame Notary Publlc - State of Nevada
- A
8 CURRENT PAYMENT DUE (CLRTIFIED BY PROJECT MANAGER} $20,749.00 \ppoiriment Recorded i Washos County
- N° 06-105241-2 - Clpl(as Mayﬂ 2014
9 2ALANCE TO RINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $478,626.82 | e

2@@9’3%’

Vendor #:
Group#: (9 &'OO Lolod
Check Date: __ 34— 7~ 1 “F

Account #: T 15 OOQD— Y 3N = FO4D

Pos 057140/

otary Public: /| _# L Z "/Cr@\ ;
Notary Publ M)é)ozr/n{nuéslon E/:fp[?:/escv/\/{ C{y //I &0/4

OO e e,
TR TPATT LTI TTITIY

DENEEN HYBARGER

PROJECT MANAGER CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

‘Work has progrnssad s Indicaled. inn quallty of the Work is In accordance with (he Conlract Documents. and (he
Contracior Is eninled lo paymerl of lhe amounl cerifted 3¢ 1he cument poymeni Juo.

tn accordancea wlih the Conlract Dacumenle, besad on on-slte observations and tho dala comprizlag thls application; the
Project Manager ceriifies to the Cwnaor thst 1o the best of Ine Project Manager's Rnowdzdge, Informalion, and befiel the

conTINGENCY SuvmArgnature: ADOITIONS DEOUCTIONS | T
Approved for Payment 'AMOUNT CERTIFIZD (CURRENI}P/AYMENT DUE): §20,749.00

1 BCS approved Contingoncy S 101,033.20 - - . TS oSy
2 Chonge Crdnrd $57,253.87 $0.00 By; -~ e el Date: o
3 TOTAL OF CHANGE ORDER $57,253.87 RICK COOLEY, PR’OJEQTMANAGER ’
£ Conllngenty Batancs s 43,779.33

CVIERAINDER OF BID [TEMS

Triis. Certiicale Is nol nagoliable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED as ho current payment dua I3 pdyabdle only 1e The

B¢ iemie Ovar Run $0.00 Contractor nzmod hareln, tesuance, paymenl and acceplance of paymenl ace without prejudice 1o any nghls of the

B¢ fiems Unger Run -$79,853.59 Owner or-Conirnclor under this Contract.

TOTAL -$79,853.58




! CARSON CiTY CONTRACTS
i APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
CONTINUATION SHEET
Coniract No.: 1213-180.
Project Title: WASTEWATER RECLAMATION PLANT DIC
A B cC | O | E F G H | | [ J | K . t
QUANTITIES EXTENOED COSTS
I TEM! DESCRIPTION, Scheduled; From Work UNIT UNIT Scheduled From TOTAL TOTAL
NO. 1 OF Value Previous Placed { PRICE Value Previous This TO
s WORK (from) § Application This {from) {irom) Application Period DATE
{from Bid Docyment) {bid doc) Period {bld doc) ! (bid doc) CxG= DxG= ExG= J+ K=
1][Mobliizaticn, Demabilization and Clean-Up 1.00[ 0.97448521]  0.00887424] LS 179.978.00{  179.879.00[ 175,386.87 1,777.15] 177.164.03
2|Cigester Cizaning 1,00 1.00000600 LS 53,500.00 53,500.00] 52.500.00 0.00 53,500.00
3| Cemolition 1.00] 1.00000000 LS [354,485.00] 354,485.00[ 354,485.00 0.00 354,485.00
4|Digeater [merior Walls Structural Inspection and Repair (Alow 1.00] 0.000000Q0 LS 50.000.00 50.000.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00
5|Digester Doms Replacement ] 1,00 0.82856209] 0.04615586] (S 175,697,601 175,697.006[163,163.32 8,109.45 17127277
6|Ciaesler CM U Wall Rapair 1.00] 0.00000000 LS 16.000.00 16,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7 Cigester Gas Piping and AcCassories 1.00] 0.88725389] 0.06359080] LS 134,561.00]  134,561.00] 119,389.77 8.556.84 127.946.61
8|Zioctrical and Instrumoertation 1,00/ 0.80000006] 0.10000000] LS 46.119.00 46,110.00] 41,499.00 4,611.00 46.110.00
9 0.00] 0,00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.60
10 0.00| 0.00000000 C.C0 0.00 0,00 0.00
15 0.00/ 0.00000000 '0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00
12 0.00] 0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
13] 0.00[ 0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.90
4] 0.00/ 0.00000000 0:00 0.00 0.00 0.90
15 )00/ 0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
16 2.00{ 0.00000000 ) 0.00 .00, 0.00 C.60
17 0.00] 0.00000000 T 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00
12 0.¢9{ 0,00000000 [ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
19 ©.50] 0.00007000] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
20 0.00] 0.00000000 0.00 0.0G 0.00 0.00
21 0.00] 0.03020000] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
|2 0.00[ 0.000900007 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.60°
23 0.00] 0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00
|~ 24 0.30] 0.00600000 ] 0.00 0.00 0.00! 0.00
C TOTALS 1,010,332,00] 637,423.96]  23,054.44 930.473.4 1
25]CHANGE ORDER #1 1.00! 1.00 LS 57,253.37 57.253.87] 57.253.87 C.00 57.253.87
26 0.00 0.00 0.09 0.0¢ 0.00 0.00
27 0.00 0.0C | 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00
| 2g B 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 0.09 3.00 9.00
128 / 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 C.00 0.60
| 30] 0.00! 0.00 | | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0
31! 0.00] 00 | ) 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00
32 0.00; 2.00 ‘ [ 0.00 2.0C 0.00 0.00
33 0,00 0.00 . 0.0C C.0C 0.00 0.00
34 1 0.00 200 0.09 0.00 3.00 3.00
I | TOTALS 1.067.585.67] 364,677.83]  23.054.44 967.732.28
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CARSON CITY

CLAIM FORM
Date: February 24, 2014
Dept: Contracts
No: 022414
Vendor Number 2665395
Name GENEY/GASSIOT, INC.
Address 5521 W. FOURTH STREET
City, State & Zip RENG, NV 89523
Type or Print Complete Name & Address
Account Number Description Amount
Contract No. 1213-180 Retention Held Payment #4
Woastewater Reclamation Plant Digester Rehab
515-0000-434-799 | Application and Certificate for work through January 31, 2014
515-0000-206-0514 RETENTION HELD ($98,773.23) {2,305.45)
Contract Amount $1,010,332.00
Plus Amendments/Change Orders +57,253.87
REVISED Contract Amount $1,067,585.87
Less Previous Payments -868,210.05
Less This Payment -20,749.00
REMAINING BALANCE $178,626.82
Total Amount (2,305.45)
I HEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY that The above claim is approved for payment subject to the availability
the above claim and the items, amounts and statements as herein set of funds.
out are true and correct, that no part thereof has been therefore paid,
that the amount claimed 15 justly due.
Z\ GROUP # & CHECK DATE:
Karen L. White \
Prepared by/clainMJ ,ZD.J b j - -71 -] 4
B 2jen] 14
Darren Schulz, Deputy Public Works Director ' Carson City Id No. 88-6000189

H:\AdminDept\KarenW\Contracts\Misc. Contracts\2012 CONTRACTS\1213-180 GENEY GASSIOT\Claim.wpd




CARSON CITY CONTRACTS
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

PROJECT INFORMATION

OWNER:

PROJECT MANAGER:
RICK COOLEY, PROJECT MANAGER

CONTRACTOR:
GENEY/GASSIOT, INC.

Contract No.: 1213-180 City of Carson City

Project Title: WASTEWATER RECLAMATION PLANT DIGESTER REHAB Public Works - Contracls Division 5521 W.FOURTH STREET 3505 Butti way

Contract Date: 711812013 13506 Bulti Way RENO. NV 89523 Carson City, NV 89701

Payment No.: 4 Carson City, NV 89701

Period Through: 31-Jan-14 775-887-2355 Fax 775-887-2112 775-747-2200 PHONE # 775-747-2227 FAX # 775-283-7302 Fax 775-887-2112

1 ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM

2 NET CHANGES TO CONTRACT AMOUNT

3 ADJUSTED CONTRACT SUM

$1,010,332.00

$57,253.87

$1.067,585.87

The undersigned Contractor certifies tha! to the best of the Conlraclor's knovdedge, information and belief the Work
covered by this Application and Certificate for Payment has been compleled in accordance with he Conlract Documents;
fhat alf amounts have been paid by the Gontraclor (or wark for which previous Application and Certificale for Payment
were fssued and paymenl§ recelved from lheaowner: and that the current payment shown herein is nov)/fdue.

Contractor GF,NEY/GASSlOT INC

o]
4 TOTAL COMPLETED TO DATE $987,732.28 State of:
County of:
5 RETAINAGE:
5.1 10.00% 10% of Total Completed To Date $98,773.23 2014
OR OR
5.2 5% of Total Completed To Date $0.00
6 TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $888,959.05 \j;
7 LESS PREVIQUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT $868,210.05 NENEEN HYBARGER ;
(Line 6 from orior Certificate) Notary Stamp Notary Public - State of Nevada ;
8 CURRENT PAYMENT DUE (CERTIFIED BY PROJECT MANAGER) $20,749.00 hopo tment Recarded in Wasfios County :
No: 06-105241-2 - Expires May 11, 2014
9 BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $178,626.82
TPROJECT MANAGER CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
in accordance with the Contract Docurmen's, based on on-site observations and the data comprlsing his application: the
Project Manager cerifies to the Owner that lo the bes! of the Project Manager's knowledge, informalion, and belief the
Waork has progressed as indicated, the qualily of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the
Contractor is entifled lo paymenl of the amount cetifiad as the current payment due.
CONTINGENCY SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTICNS o -
AMOUNT CERTIFIED (CURRENT-PAYMENT DUE): $20,749.00
1 BOS approwed Contingency $ 101,033.20 rd _ Z / f s
2 Crange Orders $57.253.87 $0.00 By, =T ey, 7 Date: le 70 77
3 TOTAL OF GHANGE ORDER $57,253.87 RICK COOLEY, PROJECTMANAGER
4 Conlingency Balance $ 43,779.33
GVER/INDER OF BID ITEMS
This Certilicale is not negoliable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED as the current payment due is payable only 1o the
Big tems Over Run $0.00 Contraclor named herein. issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are withou! prejudice to any rights of the
8id ltems UnJer Run -$79,853.63 Owner or Contractor under this Contract.
TOTAL -$79,853.59




CARSON CITY CONTRACTS

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
CONTINUATION SHEET

Conltract No.; 1213-180
Project Tille: WASTEWATER RECLAMATION PLANT DIC
A B C [ D | E F G H T | [ K b
QUANTITIES EXTENDED COSTS
ITEM DESCRIPTION Scheduled| From Work UNIT UNIT Scheduled From TOTAL TOTAL
NO. OF Value Previous Placed PRICE Value Previous This TO

WORK {from} | Application This {from) (from) Application Period DATE

{from Bid Document) (bid doc) Period (bid doc) | (bid doc) CxG= DxG = ExG= J+K=
1|Mobilization, Demobifization and Clean-Up 1.00| 0.97448521 0.00987424 LS 179,979.00 179,979.00| 175,386.87 1,777.15 177,164.03
2{Digester Cleaning 1.00/ 1.00000000 LS 53,500.00 53,500.C0/ 53,500.00 0.00, 53,500.00
3|Demolition ) 1.00[ 1.00000000 LS 354,485.00 354,485.00| 354,485.00 0.00 354,485.00
4[Digester Intedor Walls Structural Inspection and Repair (Allow. 1.00] 0.00000000 LS 50,000.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5|Digester Dome Replacement 1.00/ 0.92866308| 0.04615586 LS 175,697.00 175,697.00] 163,163.32 8.108.45 171,272.77
6|Digestar CMU Wall Repair 1.001 0.00000000 LS 16,000.00 16.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7 |Digester Gas Piping and Accessories 1.00| 0.88725389| 0.06359080 LS 134,561.00 134,561.00( 119,389.77 8,556.84 127,946.61
8|Electrcal and Instrumentation 1.00| 0.90000000| 0.10000000 LS 46,110.00 46,110.00| 41,499.00 4,611.00 46,110.00
9 0.00] 0.00000000 0.0C 0.00 0.00 0.00
10 .00 0.00000000 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00
11 0.00| 0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
12 0.00] 0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
13 0.00] 2.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0
14 0.00| 0.00000000 0.00 34.00 0.00 0.00
15 0.00] 0.000000C0 0.00 9.00 0.00 0.00
16 .00/ 0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00
Y 0.00] 0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
18 0.00] 0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
19 0.00] 0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
20 0.00] 0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
21 0.00] 0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
22 0.00| 0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
23 £.00| 0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
24 0.00] 0.20000000 0.00 0.00 2.00 0.00
TOTALS 1,010,332.00{ 907,423.96]  23,054.44 930,478.41
25|CHANGE ORDER #1 1.00 1.00 LS 57,253.87 57,253.87| 57.253.87 0.00 57,253.87
26 N C.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
27 1T 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
28 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.00
30 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
31 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
32 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00
33 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
34 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTALS 1,067,585.87| 964,677.83| 23,054.44 687,732.28
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CARSON CITY CONTRACTS
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

PROJECT INFORMATICN

Contract No.: 1213-180

Project Title:

Contract Date: 711812013
PaymentNo.. 3

Period Through: 31-Dec-13

WASTEWATER RECLAMATION PLANT DIGESTER REHAB

OWNER:

City of Carson Cily
Public Works - Conli
3505 Butti way

racls Division

lCarson City, NV 89701
\L775-887-2355 Fax 775-887-2112

CONTRACTCR:
GENZY/GASSIOT, INC.
5521 W. FOURTH STREET
RENO. NV 89523

PROJECT MANAGER:

RICK COOLEY, PROJECT MANAGER
3505 Butti Way

Carson Cily, NV 89701

775-747-2200 PHONE # 775-747-2227 FAX # 775-283-7302 Fax 775-887-2112

1 ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM

2 NET CHANGES TO CONTRACT AMOUNT

3 ADJUSTED CONTRACT SUM

$1,010,332.00

$57,253.87

$1,067,585.87

The undersigned Conlractor cenifies thzt Lo the bes! of the Contractor's knowiedge, informalion and beiiefl the Work
that all smounts have been paid by the Contractor for work for whiclt previous Application and Certificale fnc Payment
were issued and payments received from the owner: apd thalthe current payment shown herein is now gue
- J
By: - o
Contraclor: GENZY/GASSIOT, INC.
r . 1]
State of: [\, @J(U(CL
s / .
County of: (/(" (,’u__L_) /]Ua .
t I
. : / D)‘“{r : 1oy
Subscribed and sworn to before me this I$ ~—day of _. J ( “2{; (‘1‘_,_1’;(;7'/_ , 2014,

otary Public: W.“M”»q; “’C’\v
Notary P bl&y%éigéﬁipi%sz/dfwl&c\; { l, A0 iz—-i

DENEEN HYBARGER
Notary Public - State of Nevada
Apointment Recorded in Washoa County
No: 06-105241-2 - Expires May. 11, 2014 :

e F

Notary Stamp

covered by lhis Application and Cerlificate for Paym.ent has ceen completed in accordance with the Contracl Documents;

PROJECT MANAGER CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Conlract Documenls, based on on-site observations and the data comprising lhis agplication; the
Project Manager cerlifies to the Owner that lo the best of the Project Manager's knowiecge, information. and belief the
work has pregressed as inzicated, the guality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the
Cortractor is enlitied ‘o payment of the amcunt cerlified as the current paymen! due.

TOTAL

-$102,908.04

4 TOTAL COMPLETED TO DATE $964,677.83
5 RETAINAGE:
5.1 10.00% 10% of Total Completed To Date $96,46/.78
OR OR
5.2 5% of Total Compileted To Date $0.00
6 TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $868,210.05
7 LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT $554,914.94
(Line 6 from prior Certificate)
8 CURRENT PAYMENT DUE (CERTIFIED BY PROJECT MANAGER) $313,295.11
9 BALAI\‘CE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGL $199.375.82
\/‘gdor # 2’(" 73] ‘64{
£24 '
grou-p‘l: QEH{O] P Oﬁ@%ﬂ"
Check Date: Rr G [
Account % )5 - COOO — ’723 4 - GO0
CONTINGENCY BUMMARY: ADDITIONS DEDUCT'ONS
Approved for Payment
1 BOS approved Conlingency $ 101,033.20
2 Change Orders ’ $57,253.87 30.CH
3 TOTAL OF CHANGE ORDER $57,253.87
4 Conlingency Balance $ 43,779.33
OVER/UNDER OF BID ITEMS
Bid Iterns Over Run $0.00
Bid Items Under Run -$102,908.04

$313,295.11

AMOUNT CERTIFIED (CURRJ;,N:F’PAYMENT DUEY: ,
=0 ¢ / /o
Date: [ & 7/

i
By: e

RICK COOLEY,,F’}(?O.JECT MANAGER
s

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED as the cuirent payment due is payable only ta lhe
Conlractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of paymant are without picjudice o any nghts of the
Owner or Contractor under this Contiact.




CARSON CITY CONTRACTS
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
CONTINUATION SHEET
i Conlract No.: 1213-180
Project Title: WASTEWATER RECLAMATION PLANT D!
A B c ] D ] £ F G | H { [ y J | K |
QUANTITIES EXTENDED COSTS
ITEM DESCRIPTION Schedule From Waork UNIT UNIT Scheduled }  From TOTAL TOTAL
NO. OF Value Previous Placed PRICE Value Previous This 10
WORK (from) [ Application This (from) {from} E Application Period DATE
(from Bid Document) (bid doc) Period (bid doc)i (bid doc) CxG= DxG-= ExG= J+K=
\
1|Mobilizetion, Demobiiizalion and Clean-Up 1.00]0.82040721] (.15407800] LS [179.979.00] 179.979.00/147,656.07] 27.730.80] 175.386.87
2|Digester Cleaning 1.00] 1.00000000 LS 53,500.00]  53,500.00] 53.500.00 0.00] 53,560.00
3|Demoilition 1.00[0.71624540] 0.28375460] LS  [354.485.00]  354,485.00/253,898.25] 100,586.75] 354,485.00
4|Digester Interior Walis Structural inspeclion and Repair (Allo 1.00{0.00000000 LS 50,000.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
|__5|Digester Deme Replacemnent 1.00]0.36415044] 0.56451265] LS [175,697.00[  175.97.00] 63,980.14] 99,183.18 163.163.32
6|Digester CMU Wail Repair 1.00[0.00000000 LS 16,000.00 16,002.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7|Digester Gas Piping and Accessories 1.00[0.29937219] 0.58788170] LS [134,561.00] 134,561.00] 40,283.82] 79,105.95 119,389.77
8|Electrical and Instrumentation 1.00]0.00000000] 0.90000000] LS 46.110.00 46,110.00 0.00]  41.499.00 41,499.00
9 0.00]0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10 0.00]0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.0C 0.00
11 0.00[0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
12 - - 0.00[0.00003000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
13 0.00]0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.00
14 0.00[0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
15 0.09]0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
16 0.00]0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
17 0.00{0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
18 0.00] 0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
19 B 0.00/0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 C.00
20 0.00{0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
21 - 0.00{0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
| 22 0.00]0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
23 0.00/0.00000000 0.00 0.0C] 0.0 0.00
24 - | 0.00]0.00000000 0.00 0.00] 0.0 0.00
B I ' TOTALS 1,010,332.00[559.319.28]_348,105.68] 907,423.96
25TCHANGE ORDER #1 1.00] 1.00 LS 57,253.87 57.253.87] 57.253.87] 0.00 57.753.87
26| 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00! 0.00
27| - 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00;] 000] 000
28] 0.00 0.00 , ; .00 .03 0.06 .00
29| 0.00 0.00! 1 s 0.00] 0.0 0.00 0.00
[ 30| 0.00; 0.00] ! 0.00 .02 0.00 .00
37 0.0C 0.00 0.09 0.00 0.00 €.00
{32 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 c.00
?) 33 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00! 0.6C
34 0.00 0.00] L c.00| 0.60 0.C0: 0.00
| L [TOTALS 1,067,585.57]616,572.15] 348,105.68] 964.677.83
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CARSON CITY

CLAIM FORM
Date: January 16, 2014
Dept: Contracts
No: 011614
Vendor Number 2665395
Name GENEY/GASSIOT, INC.
Address 5521 W. FOURTH STREET
Cily, State & Zip RENO, NV 89523

Type or Print Complete Name & Address

Account Number Description Amount
Contract No. 1213-180 Retention Held Payment #3
- Wastewater Reclamation Plant Digester Rehab

515-0000-434-7991 Application and Certificate for work through December 31, 2013 N

515-0000-206-0514 RETENTION HELD ($96,467.78) (34,810.56)
Contract Amount $1,010,332.00
Plus Amendments/Change Orders +57,253.87
REVISED Contract Amount $1,067,585.87
Less Previous Payments -554,814 94
Less This Payment -313,295.11
REMAINING BALANCE $199,375.82

Total Amount (34,810.56)

I HEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY that
the above claim and the items, amounts and statements as herein set
out are true and correct, that no part thereof has been therefore paid,
that the amount claimed is justly due.

Karen L. White )Z‘ A

Prepared by/clain#z}/
A\ AN L)1

Darren Scliz, Deputy Public Works Director '

The above claim 1s approved for payment subject to the availability
of funds.

GROUP # & CHECK DATE:

(303 2-F-14

Carson City Jd No. 88-6000189

H:vadnunDeptiKarenWiContracts\Misc. Contractsi2012 CONTRACTS\!

213-180 GENEY GASSIONClaim.wpd



CARSON CITY CONTRACTS
APPLICATION AND ERT\ ICATE FOR PAYMEN™

PROJECT INFORMATION OWNER: CONTRACTOR: PROJCCT MANAGER:

Contract No.: 1213-180 City of Carson City GENEY/GASSIOT. INC. RICK COOLEY, PROJECT MANAGER
roject Titte: WASTEWATER RECLAMATION PLANT DIGESTER REHAB Public Works - Corlracts Division 5521 W. FOURTH STREET 3505 Bulli Way

Contract Dale: 7118/2013 3505 8ulii Way RENO, NV 88523 iCarson Cily, NV 89701

PaymentNo.. 3 Carson Cily. NV 88701 | .

Period Through: 31-Dec-13 775-887-2355 Fax 775-887-2112 775-747-2200 FHONE # 775-747-2227 FAX # ‘775~283-7302 Sax 775-887-2112

1 ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM

2 NET CHANGES TO CONTRACT AMOUNT

3 ADJUSTED CONTRACT SUM

4 TOTAL COMPLETED TO DATE

5 RETAINAGE:
5.1 10.00% 1J% of Total Completed To Date
OR
52 5% of Total Completed To Dale

6 TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE

$1.010,332.00

$57,253.87

$1,067,585.87

$964,677.83

$96,467.78
OR
$0.00

$868,210.05

TOTAL -$102,908.04

7 LESS PREVIOUS CERTIF'CATES FOR PAYMENT $554,914.94
(.ine 6 frcm prior Certificate)
8 CURRENT PAYMENT DUE (CERTIFIED BY PROJECT MANAGER) $313,285.11
9 BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $199,375.82
Vygdor # Do lo 534S
&roup# Q5140]
Check Date:
Account & 5 - Q000 — 434~ 3040
CONTINGENC Y UMK ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Approved for Payment
1 BOS approved Conlingancy $ 101,033.20
2 Change Orcrs $57,253.87 $0.00
3 TOTAL OF CHANGE ORDER $57,253.87
4 Contingency Balance $ 43,779.33
OVER/UNDER OF BiD ITEMS
Bid items Over Run $0.00
Bid Iteins Under Run -$102,908.04

The undersigned Contractor certifies that 1o the best of the Conlractor's knowledge, information and belief the Work

covered by this Application and Certificate for Payment has been completed in accordance wita the Contracl Documents;

that all amounts have teen paid by the Contraclor for work for which previous Apptication and Certificate for Paymeni
were issued and payments received/vv the owner; and thatthe current payment shown herein is now due.

By:
Contractor: GEN Y/GASSIOT INC.

Stale of: f\/é{,’(f{(féct,
County of: ‘/UOLL.%//[OQ
Subscribed and %Jorn to before me this l )LL day of _J_Cl) s [‘L/L 2014,

Notary Public: ”/LC@ #! 57 K
My Commission £ p\ M \ &O ; L_{

DENEEN HYBARGER E
+} Notary Public - State of Nevada §
L Appoimmént' Recorded i Wa.shoe'County :

Nolary Stamp

T

PROJECT MANAGER CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contracl Documents, based on on-site observalicns and the data comprising lhis application: the
Project Manager cerifies to ihe Owner that to the best of the Project Manager's knowiedge, information. and belicl the
Work has progressed as indicated, llie quality of the Work is in accordance with the Conlracl Documenls, and the
Conlractor is entilled to payment af the amounl certified as the current payment due.

AMDUNT CERTIFIZD (CURB;NT/ISAYMENT DUE): $313,285.11

By: "‘/7@@:. Dale: /57/7

RICK COOLE\(’VPQO ECT MANAGER

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED as the current payment due is payable only to the
Contractor named herein. Issuance, paymenl and acceplance of paymenl are withcut prejudice to any rights of the
Qwner or Contraclor under this Contract.




CARSON CITY CONTRACTS
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
CONTINUATION SHEET

Contract No.: 1213-180
Project Title: WASTEWATER RECLAMATION PLANT DI
A ~ B c 1 D [ £ F G H \ [ | J | K ]
QUANTITIZ EXTENGED CCSTS
ITEM . DESCRIPTION Scheduledf  From Work UNIT UNIT Scheduled From TOTAL ﬁ TOTAL
NO. OF Value Previous Placed PRICE Value Previous This TO

WORK (from) | Applicaiion This (from) (from) Application Pericd DATE

{from Bid Document) (bid doc) Period (bid doc)| (bid doc) CxG= DxG= ExG= J+K=
1|Mobilization, Demobilization and Clean-Up 1.00[0.82040721] 0.15407800] LS 179.979.00] 179,979.00/147,656.07] 27,730.80 175,386.87
?|Digester Cleaning 1.00{ 1.00000000 LS 53,500.00 53,500.00{ 53,500.00 0.00 53,500.00
3|Demolition 1.00/0.71624540| 0.28375460| (S |354,485.00] 354,485.00|253,898.25| 100,586.75 354,485.00
< |Digester Inlerior Walls Structural Inspection and Repair (Allow 1.00]6.00000000 LS 50,000.00 50,000.00 0.00 C.00 0.00
__5|Digester Dome Replacement 1.00/0.36415044] 0.56451265] LS 175,697.00] 175,697.00] 63,980.14] 99,183 78 16316332
5| Digester CMU Wall Repair 1.00[0.00000000 LS 16,000.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
| 7|Digester Gas Piping and Accessories 1.00[0.29937219] 0.58788170{ LS 134.561.00] 134.561.00] 40.283.82] 79,1C5.95 119,389.77
8|Electrical and Instrumentation 1.00[0.00000000]  0.90000000] LS 46,110.00 ¢5,110.00 0.00{ 41,499.00 41,499.00
9 0.00[0.00000000 0.00 - 0.00 0.00 0.00
10 0.00]0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 ~0.00
11 0.00]0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
12 0.00]0.00000000 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00
R 0.00/0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
14 0.00/0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
|15 0.00]0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00
16 0.00]0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
17 0.00[0.00000000 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00
18 0.00[0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
19 B 0.00[0.00000000 0.00 0.0D 0.00 0.00
20 0.00/0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
21 0.00/0.00200000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
22 0.00[0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.05
23 0.00/6.00000000 - 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
24 0.00[0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
) TOTALS 1,010,332.00/559,318.28] 348,105.68 907.423.96
[ 25ICHANGE ORDER #1 1.00 1.00 LS 57,253.87 57.253.87] 57,253.57 0.00 57.253.87
26 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.0 0.00
27 0.00 0.00 0.0C 0.00 0.C0 0.00
R 0.00 0.00 9.90 0.00 0.60 0.50
29 - 0.00 0.00 0.90 0.00 0.00] 0.00
30 7.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.00
31 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
32 0.00 0.00 0.00 G.00 0.60 0.00
33 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00
34 0.00 0.00 ] 0.00 0.00 0.00; 0.00
B ITOTALS 1.067.585.87[616.572.15] 348,105.68] 964,677.83
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CARSON CiTY CONTRACTS
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

PROJECT INFORMATION OWRER: CONTRACTCR: ‘PROJ zCT MANAGER:
Conwnct Nu.: 1213-180 City of Corzon City GENEY/GASZIQT, ING, IRICK COGLEY, PRCIETT MiiiaCER '[
I’roject Titie: WASTEWATER RECLAMATION FLANT DIGESTER REHAB Putlic Works - Contracts Division 5521 W FOURTH STREET :
Comrant Dale: 7116/2013 3508 Bulli Way RENQ, NV 80522 Corson City, yi\ 2579 \
Payment Nos 2 Carson City, NV 89701 |
Period Throualy: 1-Dec-13 T75-887-2355 Foax 775-887-2112 T75747-2200 PHGONE ¥ T75-747-2227 FAX & FTH-A82-7307 €ax 77H-GRY-v } ]
The undersigned Contraclor cerlifics that to the besl af the Conrlraclor's kaoaictge, information ans boliet e Wark R “
1 ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $1,040,332.00 cavered by this Application vn¢ Cerlificate for Paymaont has been compiated in accordance w'h the Centrac! Socumants, ]
thaf alt amounls havo been paid by the Contracter for wark for which previnus Applicatior and Corlficale for Sy
2 NET CHANGES TO CONTRACT AMOUNT 357.252.87 wegre iszuad and pryments receivad from e ovaser; ard thal the current payment shown hesen |3 nawe cus, i
By:
3 ADJUSTED CONTRACT SUIM $1,0687.585.87 Coniracior: GENEY/GASQIOT INC . if
0 i
4 TOTAL COMPLETED TG DATE $616,572.15 State of: /'v C\/C‘\ O« & |
Ceunty of; | [ 7"5
5 RETAINAGE:
5.1 10.00% 10% of Toial Campietad To Date $61.657.22 Subscribed and Q/v\o,n lo before me xhns L2012 i
OR OR / ” lf\ O
5.2 5% of Total Completed Tc Date $0.00 Notary Public: ,/L//,-UQ/ 7
My Commission E:«plre,,' !"/ !'7 Y
B8 TOTAL FARNED LESS RETAINAGE $5554,914.94 S
XTI i
7 LESS PREVIOUS CEZRTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT $167,4562.94 DENEEN HYBARGER ‘
{Line 6 from pricr Cerlificate) Nolary Slamp Notary Pubilc - State of Nevad
) N ' i Lo yj Appointmant Recordad in Weshos County £ {
8§ CURRENT PAYNMENT DUE (CERTIFIED BY PROJECT MANAGER) $387,422.00 " No: (06-105241-2 - Expiros May 11, 2074 £ ;
9 BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $512,670.83 '
i
i!
PROJECT MANAGER CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMZNT ‘.‘
in accordancy with Ihe Contract Documents, basod on onssilé observailons 3ne the datn comprisiag thiz sppll "‘
Projoct Manager conitics 10 the Gwner thal o the best of the Project Manager's knowdodge, infarmation e }
Work has progrosacd as indicatud, the quallly of iho Work is in secordance wilh the Contcact Documanis, 1
Contractor is entillad o paymont of the amaunt cedified 95 ME Curent payment due,
[CONTINGENCY SUMMARY ADOITIONS DEOUCTIONS
AMOUNT CzRTIFIED (CURRENT PAYMENT DUE) $387.422.0C
1 208 approved Contingency S 101,033.20
2 Chunga Osdon $§57,253.87 $0.00 Gy Date: __
2 TOTAL OF CHANGE ORDER $57,253.87 RICK COQLEY. PROJECT MANAGER
i
4 Contnpency "alance % 43,779.33
OVERUNDER OF BIO ITEMS i
This Contficate Is pot negotiable, The AMCUNT CERTIFIED us the cumont paymient dug i payable only 1) L ¢
Blg tiems Over Aun $0.00 Contractor namod herein, Issuance, paymont anc accaplance of paymen; 2re wAthout preiudice 1a any rghis of e i
Qi¢ Iten: Uncar Run -5451.013.72 Ovmer ar Contractor under this Contract. !

ToTAL -§451.013.72 |




CARSON CITY CONTRACTS
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
CONTINUATION SHEET

Contract No.: 1213-180
Project Title; WASTEWATER RECLAMATION PLANT Di
A B [ D | E 5 G H 1 [ ! J K |
QUANTITIES EXTENDED COSTS
ITEM DESCRIPTION Scheduie From Work UNIT UNIT Scheduled From TOTAL TOTAL
NO. OF Value Previous Placed PRICE Value Previous This TO

WORK {from) 1§ Application This (from) (from} Application Period DATE

(from Bid Document) (bid doc) Period (bid doc)| (bid doc) CxG= DxG= ExG= J+K=
1!Mobilization, Demaobilization and Clean-Up 1.00\ 0.70715000| 0.1 1325721\ LS 179,979.C0 179,876.00(127,272.15; 20,383.92 147 656.07
21Digester Cleaning 1.00\ 1.00000000 i LS 52.500.00 53,500.0G| 53.500.001 0.00 53,500.00
3]0emolition 1.00/0.00231322] 0.71393218 LS 354,485.00] 354,485.00 820.00f 253,078.25]  253,898.25
4| Digzster Interior Walls Structural Inspection and Repair (Allo 1.00/0.00000000 LS 50,000.00 50,000.00) 0.00] 0.00] 0.00
5|Dicester Dome Replacement 1.00/0.00000000| 0.36415044 LS 175,697.00 175,697.00 0.00] 63,980.14 63.980.14
6| Digester CMU Wall Repair 1.00/0.00000000 LS 16,000.00 16,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7|Digester Gas Piping and Accessories 1.00]0.03344210| 0.26593009 LS 134,561.00 134,561.00] 4,500.00 35,783.82 40,283.82
§|Electrical and instrumentation 1.00]0.00000000 LS 46,110.00 46,110.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
9 0.00{0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10 0.00{0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
11 0.00[0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
12 0.00/0.00000000 0.00] 0.00] 0.00 0.00
13 0.00]0.00006000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
14 0.00/0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
15 0.00[0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
16 0.00:2.00000000 0.00} 0.00 0.00 0.00
17 0.00]0.00000000 0.00} 0.00 0.00 0.00
18 0.00/0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
19 0.00]/0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
20 0.00/0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
21 0.00{0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
22 0.00]0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
23 0.00{0.000006G00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
| 24 0.00]0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTALS 1,010,332.00]186,092.15] 373,226.13 559,318.28
25|{CHANGt= ORDER #1 1.00 0.00 1.00 LS 57,253.67 57,253.87 0.00] 57,253.87 57,253.87
26 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
27 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00
28 7.00 0.00; 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.09
29 0.00 0.00 | 0.60 0.00 0.00 0.00
30 0.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00 0.00
31 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.0
[ 32 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
33 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
34 {000 0.00 | 0.00 0.50 0.00 0.00
\ [ TOTALS [ 1,067,585.87[186.092.15] 430,480.00 616,572.15
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CARSON CITY

CLAIM FORM
Date: December 16, 2013
Dept: Contracts
No: 121613
Vendor Number 2665395 j
Name GENEY/GASSIOT, INC.
Address 5521 W. FOURTH STREET
City, State & Zip RENO, NV 88523
Type or Print Complete Name & Address
Account Number Description Amount
Contract No. 1213-180 Retention Held Payment #2
Wastewater Reclamation Plant Digester Rehab
515-0000-434-7991 Application and Certificate for work through December 1, 2013
§15-0000-206-0514 RETENTION HELD ($61,657.22) (43,048.00)
|
Contract Amount $1,010,332.00
Plus Amendments/Change Orders +57,253.87
REVISED Contract Amount $1,067,585.87
Less Previous Payments -167,482.94
LLess This Payment -387,432.00
REMAINING BALANCE $512,670.83
Total Amount (43,048.00)

[ HEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY that
the above claim and the items, amounts and statements as herein set
out are true and correct, that no part thereof has been therefore paid,
that the ameunt claimed is justly due.

Karen L. White L\
Prepared by/claimﬂuw

Darren Schulz, Deputy Public Works Director

The above claim s approved for payment subject to the availability
of funds.

GROUP # & CHECK DATE:

)oK '0-20-15

Carson City Id No. 88-6000139

HAAdminDept\KarenW'Contracts\Misc. Contracts\2012 CONTRACTS\

213-180 GENEY GASSIOT\Ciim.wpd
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CARSON CITY CONTRACTS ! 5
APFLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT <z
PROJECT INFORMATION QWNER: CONTRACTOR: PROJECT MANAGER: : ’
Consract No.: 1293180 City of Carson City GENCY/GASSIOT, IRC. RICK COOXLEY, PROJECT MANAGER '_*
Project Tihe: WASTEWATER RECLAMATION PLANT DIGESTER REHAB Public Warks - Ceatrars Divielen 5521 W, FOURTH STREET 3505 Butd Way o
IConfract Date: 771842013 3505 Bl Way RENO, Nv 89523 Carson City NV 83701
PaymeriNo.. 2 Carsan Cay, MV 85704 '5-)
Parid Through: (-Dex13 775-887-2065 Fax 775-887-21%2 179-747-2200 PHORE # 775-247-2227 FAX # 715-2683-73C2 Fax T75-867-2112 —
d The unsersigned Gontractor cerlfies thal o e best of the Conladar's knowlsdge, nicermation sad bolist fie Work =2
1 ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $1,010,332.00 oovernd by $is App¥afon and Cedificabe lor Paymant has baon campleted iR accordance with the Cootract Documenls; ~
hal o ameunts have baen padd by the Cordracier for work for wdich prevous Appécation and Carifficals for Payment -
2 NET CIHANGES TO CONTRACT AMOUNT 357.253.87 were Issvad 21d poyments recelved from tho owgrer,and tal the aurrent paymsnt shown herBA s now dise. il
4 -0
. By: . T
3 ADJUSTED CONTRACT S5UM $1,067.585.87 Contractor. GENEY/GASSIOT, INC.
0
4 TOTAL COMPLETED TO DATE §616,572.15 State of /\fQLf& C{UL <
oD
camyer (UJashoe z
5 RETAINAGE: Hl_ E
§.1 10.00% 10% of Total Campleted Tu Date $61,657.22 Subscribed and gwom to before ms th day ol , 2013, Y
OR OR : s
S.2 5% of Total Complated To Date $0.0Q Notary Publlc: e
. My Cormymission Expireg: ailj { | ) &O[}__{ ] -
6 TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE 35584,914.94 : —_—
; a
TR Tt LA S o R £ (XL 8 B T B 8 et o e 1 N
7 LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT $167,482.94 DENEEN HYBARGER
(Line 6 from prior Cextificate) Notery Starp Wotary Publls - Stais of Nevada
: Appoirtnedt Recarded i Wastos Coanty
8 CURRENT PAYMENT DUE (CERTIFIED BY PROJECT MANAGER) $387.432.00 H MZU&-W&‘Q%E@I‘E&SWP{H 201
5 BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $512,670.93
PROJECT MANAGER CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
tn accordancs with tha Contrad Documents, based o oa-site obsucyvafiors and the date comprising s ppolicaton; the
Projuct Manaper cartifics & the Osmer Hat 1o the bass of the Project Manapex's knowlodge, informnation, and behel Y
Work has progressed vs mdicated, Yoo quatiy of the Wodk s in accordance with the Contrad Document3. and the
Contzclor is endfled o payment of the ampuat cetifled as the cursnd paymen( dua.
CONTINGENCY SUMMARY AIDITIONS DENLCTICNS
AMOUNT CERTIFIED (CURRENT PAYMENT DUEY: $387.,432.00
1 BOS appravesd Contngency $ 101,033.20
2 Changn Crdevs $57.253.87 $0.00 By Date:
3 TOTAL GF CHANGE ORDER $57,253.87 RICK COOLEY, PROJECT MANAGER N
[
4 Cartingency Balan=e 3 43,77933 c;o
(SN
o
OVERASNDER OF BID ITEMS Vo)
This Cerficale i5 not negotiable, The AMCUNTY CERTIFLED ss Bys comenl gayment due is py@bls only (o the 4(
Bld terns Over Run 5000 Contractor named heren. Bsusnce, paymes| sud acoaptance of paymam are wihout posjudios B any nrehis of the l
Bl4 (bamns Under Run -$451,013.72 Qumer or Conlra<ior undes this Comract i ~
TOTA_ -$451.013.72 ‘ o




CARSON CITY CONTRACTS

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
CONTINUATION SHEET

Contract No.:

1213-180

Project Tille: WASTEWATER RECLAMATION PLANT DI
A B c D 1 5 Fo G H { | T J | K-~
QUANTITIES i EXTENDED COSTS
ITE DESCRIPTION Schedulecf  From Wark UNIT UNIT Scheduled From TOTAL TOTAL
NO. OF Value Previous Placed PRICE Value Previous This TO
WORK (from) 1 Application This (from) (from) Application Period DATE
{from Bid Document) (bid docy Period {bid doc)} {bid doc) CxG= DxG= ExG= J+K=
|

1| Mobilization, Demobilizalion and Clean-Up 1.00[0.70715000] 0.11325721] LS [179,979.00] 179,979.00[127,272.15] 20.383.92 147 ,656.07
2| Digester Cleaning 1.00[1.00000000 LS 53,500.00 53,500.00{ 53,500.00 0.00 53,500.00
3| Demoalition 1.00[0.00231322| 0.71393218] LS |354,485.00] 354,485.00 820.00] 253,078.25 253.898.25
4|Digesler Interior Walls Structural Inspection and Repair (Allo 1.00|0.00003000 LS 50.000.00 50,000.00 0.00 _0.00 0.00
5|Digester Dome Replacement 1.00{0.00000000] 0.36415044]| LS | 175,697.00] 175,697.00 0.60] 63,980.14 63,980.14
6|Digester CMU Wall Repair 1.00]0.00000000 LS 16,000.00 16,000.00 0.00! 0.00 0.00
7 |Digester Gas Piping and Accessories 1.00/0.03344210| 0.26593009 LS 134,561.00 134,561.00]  4,500.00] 35,783.82 40,283.82
8 |Eleclrical and Instrumentatian 1.00| 6.00000000 LS 46,110.00 46,110.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00
9 0.00]0.00000000 0.00 0.00; 0.00 0.00
10 0.00]0.60000000 0.00 0.00! 0.00 0.00
11 0.00[0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
12 B 0.00/0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
13 0.00]0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
14 0.00]0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
15 0.00[0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
| 16] 0.00]0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
17 0.00]0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
18 0.00[0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0
19 0.00/0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.02
20 0.00[0.00060000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2 0.000.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
22 0.00/0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
| 23 0.00|0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
24 2.00{0.00000000 0.00 0.00 ~0.00 0.00
L TOTALS 1,010,332.00[186,092.15] 373,226.13] 559,318.28
[~ 25[CHANGE DORDER #1 1.00 0.00 100 LS 57,253.87 57,253.87 0.00] 57,2563.87 57.253.87
26 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 £.00 0.00
27 0.00 0.00] 0.0C 0.00 0.00 0.00
28 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ~_5.00
29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
30 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.00 .CO
|31 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.20 0.60 0.00
L 32 0.00 0.00 9.00 0.00 6.0 0.00
33 0.00 0.00 — 0.00 .00 0.00] 0.00
34 0.00 0.00 0.6 0.0C 0.00 0.00
B TOTALS 1,067,585.87[185,002.15]  430,480.00 616,572.15

Page 1 of 1




CARSON CITY CONTRACTS
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAVMENT

PROJECT INFORMATION
Contract No.. 1213-180
Project Tile:
Contract Date:
Payment No.: 1

Period Through: September 30.2013

7/18/2013

WASTEWATER RECLAMATION PLANT DIGESTER REHAB

OWNER:

City of Carson City
Public Works - Cont
3505 Butli Way

racls Division

Carson Cily, NV 89701
775-887-2355 Fax 775-887-2112

CONTRACTOR:
GENEYIGASSIGT, INC.
5521 W. FOURTH STREET
RENO, NV 89523

PROJECT MANAGER:

RICK COOLEY, PROJECT MANAGER
3505 8utti way

Carson City, NV 88701

775-747-2200 PHONE # 775-747-2227 FAX# 775-283-7302 Fax 775-887-2112

1 ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM

2 NET CHANGES TO CONTRACT AMOUNT

3 ADJUSTED CONTRACT SUM

4 TOTAL COMPLETED TO DATE

5 RETAINAGE:
5.1 10.00% 10% of Total Completed To Dat=
OR

52 5% of Total Completed To Date

6 TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE

7 LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT
(Line 6 irom prior Certificate)

8 CURRENT

9 BALANCE TO FINISH INCLU
Vendor #: .
Grouns: _,_&PO
Check Date:
Account #: A 15 -0OC0 ~H34

G RETAINAGE

-.-_ﬂ-_mf*m—:mﬁ

00 Folod

PAYMENT DUE (CERTIFIED BY PROJECT MANAGER)

$1,010,332.00

$0.00

$1,010,332.00

$186,092.15

$18,609.22
OR
$0.00

$167,482.94

$0.00

$167,482.94

$842,849.06

Touo ,De{))f,c!— 05 - 140!

The undersigned Contractor certifies that lo the best of the Coniractor's knowiedge, information and belief the Work
covered by this Application ang Certificate for Payment has baen compieted in accordance with the Contract Documents;
thai all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for work for which previous Application and Certificate for Payment
were issued a/z ywenls recefﬁd from the owwe? and ‘hal the current payment shown herein is now due.

— 9;)
F—

GENEY/GASSIOT, {NC. /
0

County of: M{D&, &/v&f

Subscribed and sworn to before me this L

Notary Public: WZ(/%”

My Commission Explres

Comractor

State of: /\/d%/‘f&l%’({/

day of O(’,)ZOW/Q
J =204

, 2013,

waffa/ﬂ///ff/ff/fm
KAREN L. WHITE §
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEVADA
\ Ne. 10 1448.3 My Appt Exp. March 1, 2014 §
hgy' R I Sl 5 S S A S A

Notary Stamp

m

PROJECT MANAGER CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accorgance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observalions ard the dala comprising this applicalion; the
Project Manager certifios 1o the Owner that to the best of the Project Manager's knowiedge, information, and belief the
Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the

Signemre: - = T Contractor is entitlad to payment of lhe amount certified as the current paymont dua.
CONTINGENCY SUMMARY  A>PPRIEVER ISR ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
AMOUNT CERTIFIED ("‘JRREN’W/AYM:NT DUE): $1€7,482.94 / /
1 B{S approved Contingency $ 101,033.20 ‘_"(‘ ~ c-,,"(,, .
2 Change Orders $0.00 $0.00 By: e Date: )
3 TOTAL OF CHANGE ORDER $0.00 RICK COOLEY, PR’OJECT MANAGER
4 Contingency Balance $ 101,033.20
OVER/UNDER OF BID ITEMS
This Certificale is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED as the current payment due is payable only to the
Bid items Over Run $0.00 Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the
Bid ltems Under Run -$824,239.85 Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

TOTAL

-$624.239.85




CARSON CITY CONTRACTS
AFPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
CONTINUATION SHEET
- Contract No.: 1213-180
Project Tit'e: WASTEWATER RECLAMATION PLANT DIC
A 8 C [ D | E F G H | i l J | K |
QUANTITIES EXTENDED CQSTS
ITEM DESCRIPTION Scheduled From Work UNIT UNIT Scireduled From TOTAL TOTAL
NO. OF Value Previous Placed PRICE Value Previous This TO

WORK (from) { Application This (from) (from) Application Pericd DATE

(from Bid Document) (bid doc) | Period (bid doc) | (bid doc) CxG= DxG= ExG= J+K=
1|Mobilization, Demobilization snd Clean-Up 1.00[ 0.00000002| 0.70715G00 LS 179,979.00 179,879.00 0.00| 127,272.15 127,272.15
I 2{Digester Cleaning 1.00| 0.00000000| 1.08C2C000 LS 53,500.00 53,500.00 0.00]  53,500.00 53.500.00
3|Demolition : 1.00/ 0.00000000| 0.00231322 LS 354,485.00 354,485.00 0.00 820.00 820.00
4)Digester Interior Walls Structural Inspection and Repair (Allow, 1.00| 0.00000000 LS 50,000.00 50,000.00 0.00 6.00 0.00
5(Digester Dome Raplacement 1.00] 0.000230000 LS 175,697.00 175,687.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00
I 6|Digester CMU Wall Repair 1.03] 0.00000000 LS 16,000.00 16,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.co
[ 7|Digester Gas Piping and Accessaries 1.00{ 0.00000000| 0.03344210 LS 134,561.00 134,561.00 0.00 4.500.00 4,500.00
| B|Eleclrical and Inslrumentaticn 1.00/ 0.00000000 LS 46,110.00 46,110.00 0.00 0.00 0.60
9 0.00| 0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10 0.00] 0.0GC50000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
11 0.00] 0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.60 0.00
12 0.00| 0.0¢:000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
13 0.00] 0.0000000 0,00 0.90 0.00 0.00
14 0.00| £.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
.15 0.00| 0.00000000 _0.00 0.00 0.60 0.0t
16 0.00| 0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
17 0.00] 0.00530000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
18 0.00] 0.00300000 C.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
19 0.00[ 0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 G.00
20 0.90/ 0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
21 0.004 0.00000000 0.00 0.30 0.00 0.00
22 3.0C; 0.C2000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03
22 0.00{ 2.00000000 0.00 0.60 0.50 0.00
24 0.00{ 0.00450000¢ 0.50 0.00 0.00 : 0.00
‘ TOTALS 1,010,332.00 0.00] 186,092.15 186,092.15
25 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
26 0.C0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 C.00
27 0.90 0.00 0.06 J.00 0.00 Q.50
26 0.00 0.00 0.00 C.o 0.00 0.00
29 0.00 0.00 0.00 €.00 0.00 $.C0
30 0.00 002 0.00 0.00 0.0C 0.3
31 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 G.0C 0.00
i 32 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
33 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
34 0.90 0.00 0.060 0.00 0.00 0.20
TOTALS 1,010,332.00 0.00] 186,092.15; 186,092.15

Page 1 of 1




CARSON CITY
CLAIM FORM

Date: October 2, 2013
Dept: Contracts

No: 100213
Vendor Number 2665395
Name GENEY/GASSIOT, INC.
Address 5521 W. FOURTH STREET
City, State & Zip RENO, NV 89523
Type or Print Complete Name & Address
Account Number Description T Amount
Contract No. 1213-189 Retention Held Payment #1
Jpdo Wastewater Reclamation Plant Digester Rehab
515-0000-434-799T Application and Certificate for work through September 30, 2013
515-0000-206-0514 RETENTION HELD ($18,609.23) (18,609.21)
feoiect *o5idol
Contract Amount $1,010,332.00
Plus Amendments/Change Orders +0.00
REVISED Contract Amount $1,010,332.00
Less Previous Payments -0.00
Less This Payment -167,482.94
REMAINING BALANCE $842,849.06
B Total Amount | (18,609.23)

[ BEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY that
the above claim and the items, amounts and statements as herein set
out are true and correct, that no part thereof has been therefore paid,
that the amount claimed is justly due.

Karen L. White % AN

Prepared by/clairﬁ'jt/l

C A, o l4)13

<
A

Darren Schulz, Deputy Public Works Dirbctor

The above claim is approved for payment subject to the availability
of funds.

GROUP # & CHECK DATE:

00820 0-19-13

Carson City Id No. 88-6000189

IIN\AdminDept\KarenW\Contracts\Misc. Contracts\2012 CONTRACTS\1213-180 GENEY GASSIOT\Claim.wpd




CARSON CITY CONTRACTS
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FCR PAYMENT

PROJECT INFORMATION
Contracl No.: 1213-180
Project Title:
Contract Date: 7/18/2013
Payment No.: 1

Period Through: September 30.2013

WASTEWATER RECLAMATION PLANT DIGESTER REHAB

OWNER:

City of Carson City

Public Works - Contracls Division
3505 Butli Way

Czrson City, NV 89701
775-887-2355 Fax 775-887-2112

CONTRACTOR:
GENEY/GASSIOT, INC.
5521 W. FOURTH STREET
RENO, NV 89523

PROJECT MANAGER:

RICK COOLEY, FROJECT MANACER
3505 Bulli Way

Carson City, NV 89701

775-747-2200 PHONE # 775-747.2227 FAX# 775-283-7302 Fex 775-887-2112

1 ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM

2 NET CHANGES TO CONTRACT AMOUNT

3 ADJUSTED CONTRACT SUM

4 TOTAL COMPLETED TO DATE

5 RETAINAGE:
51 10.00% 10% of Total Completed To Date
OR
52 5% of Total Completed To Date

6 TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE

7 LESS PRLVICUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT
(Line 6 rom prior Certificate)

@ BALANCE TO FINISH ’\ICLLCJ?D”NG RETA(NAGE
Yendor #:

Group#:
Check Date:

BP0 00Fd

ez

Account #:

Sienature! e e

8 CURRENT PAYMENT QUE {CERTIFIED 8Y PROJECT MANAGER)

$1,010,332.00

$0.00

$1,010,332.00

$186,092.15

$18,609.22
OR
$0.00

$167,482.94

$0.00

$167,482.94

$842,849.06

5‘@“—@000'43‘#—@;40 pﬁg&d' D5 -140]

The undersigried Contractor certifies that to the best of lhe Conltraclor's knowledge, information a-:d belial the Work
covered by this Applicalior: and Certificale for Payment has been compleled in accordance wilh the Contract Documents:
that all amounts have been paid by Uie Contractor for work for which pravious Application and Certificale for Payment

d from the ox vne? and that the curren( payment shown herein is now due.

were |ssued a Da enls receiv
e N >

Conlrac{or GENEY/GASSIOT INC
Stale of: /\/M AR
Counly of: m C‘“ 7
Subscribed and sworn fo before me this /2, day of 0()4058/2
Nolary Public: @/W Cy/(:/}‘{j?f@"“

~ 2004

My Co mission Expires:

Sy

v :

J

-

,2013.

JZ/’A’W//JW./.’/JL’// it A
Notary Stamp S

KAREN L. WHITE g§
RS NOTARY PUBLIC
§ : STATE OF NEVADA g
\‘ 0.40-1448:3 sy Appl Exp. March 1, 2014
&%‘M}sﬁwwmsvwf B S A

e

[PROJECT MANAGER CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

tn accordance wilh the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the dala comprising this applicalion; the
Project Manager certifles (o the Owner (hat to he best of the Project Manager's knowledge, information, and beliel the
Work has progressed as indicaled, the quality of Ine Work is in accordance wilh the Conlracl Documents, and the
Conlractor is entilled lo payment of the amount cerified as the current payment duz.

CONTINGENCY SUMMARY  (3Pp oY -0 SUTE s
1 BOS approved Contingancy S

2 Change Orders

3 TOTAL OF CHANGE ORDER

4 Contingency Batance $

OVER/UNDER OF BID ITEMS

©.d lems Over
vld tems Under Run

ikun

TOTAL

101,033.20
$0.00

101,033.20

-$824,239.85

ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00

-$824,239.85

AMQUNT CERTIFIED (CURR%N‘W{AYMENT DUE):

L
By: TR

$167,482.94 //
g -
Date: / /

RICK COOLEY, RROJECT MANAGER

This Cedificale is ncl negollable, The AMOUNT CERTIFIED as the currenl paymen! Jue is payable only 10 the
Contractor named herein. Issuance, paymenl and acceptance of payment are without prejudice lo any rights of the
Owner or Conlractor under this Contracl,




CARSON CITY CONTRACTS
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
CONTINUATION SHEET

Contract No.. 1213-180
Project Title: WASTEWATER RECLAMATION PLANT DIC
A B C 1 8] | E F G H \ | | J | K |
QUANTIT!IES EXTENDED COSTS
ITEM] DESCRIPTION 1 Scheduled From Work UNIT UNIT Scheduled From TOTAL TOTAL
NO. OF Value Previous Placed PRICE Value Previous This TO

WORK (from) Application This {from) (from) Application Period DATE

{from Bid Document) (bid doc) Period (bid doc){| (bid doc) CxG= DxG = ExG= J+K=
1|Mobilizaticn, Demobilization and Clean-Up 1.00] 0.00060000] 0.70715000 LS 178,879.00 178,878.00, 0.00] 127,272.15 12727245
2|Digester Cieaning 1.00| 0.00000000| 1.00000000 LS 52,500.00 53,500.00} 0.00 53,500.00 53,500.00
3| Demolition : 1.00] 0.00000000| 0.00231322 LS 354,485.00]  354,485.00! 0.00 820.00 820.00
4|Digester interior Walls Structural Inspection and Repair {(Allow 1.00] 0.00000000 LS 50,000.00 50,060.00] 0.00 0.00] 0.00
5|Digesier Doime Replacement 1.00/| 0.00000000 LS 175,687.00 175,697.60 0.00 0.0GL 0.00
6|Digaster CMU Wall Repair 1.00] 0.006000000 LS 16,000.00 16,000.176C 0.00 0.00} 0.00
7|Digester Gas Piping ard Accessories 1.00| 0.00000000| 0.03344210 LS 134,561.00 134,561.00 0.00 4,500.00] 4,500.00
8|Electrical and Instrumentation 1.00| 0.00000000 LS 46,110.00 46,110.00 0.c0 0.00 0.00
9 0.00] 0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.CC 0.00
10 0.00| 0.00000000 0.00 000 0.00 0.00
11 0.00( 6.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
12 0.00| 0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.00
13 0.00| 0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
14 0.00] 0.00000000 0.00 J.C0 0.00 0.00
.15 0.00] 0.00000000 E 0.00 0.00 0.00! 0.00
6 N 0.00] 0.00000000 | 0.00 0.0l - 0.00. 0.00
17 0.00[ 0.00000000 : 0.00 0.60! 0.00[ 0.00
18 0.00| 0.00000000 0.00 0.0 0.90 0.0
19 0.00] 0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
29 0.00{ 0.00000000 0.00 0.06, 0.00 0.00
21 0.00] 0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
22 0.00] 0.00000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
23 0.00] 0.0002G000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
24 €.00] 0.06C50000 0.00 0.00 0.00 : 0.00
TOTALS 1,010,332.00] 0.00| 186,092.15 186,092.15
25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00
78 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0
27 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.00 2.00 0.00
28 0.00 0.00 G.00 0.00; 0.00 0.00
29 0.00 0.00 0.0C 0.00 3.00 0.00
30 0.20 0.00 C.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
31 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.004}, 0.CC
32 0.50j 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
33 0.C0 0.09 J.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00
34 .00 0.00 0.00 6.00] 0.00 0.60
TOTALS 1,010.332.00 J.00] 86,092.15 186,092.15
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) 1213-180 i
Covtrect No. _ _
Project Tille: Wastewater Reclamation Plamt Digester Rebab Phase ! projeci File Ne.

The Contraclor is hereby authorized to miake the following changes (@ the Scope of Work fer the referenced comract, subject (o the provisiens ¢f the conirac: documents’
tho contract am
56.62 dry tons.
amount.

outit of dry ton. te be removed was 27.52 per the coniragt ducunients.
The change ord»r amount ecuals the approved amount of 51,500.0C per

1 vJCK'\MI amount rermoved fromn e
he 27 52 ontagd

This change orderis initiaiee by the Civ o covar mwdifications nade o

texceededt

Justificaiion: Contraci documenis alfow the Cily to make zdjusiments (¢ {he conlract,

Recuesied By City

67953
. i — o $57,253.87
fem#1. Increzses [N ]  Doesnotchange [T Ui Conwract Sum !
s Incieases ~] Decreases {71 Does not change 11 (he Conicact Tem by: © Calendar says

Oniginal Contract Sura

2 Netchange by previcusly approved Change Orders
2 Conlract Sumn prior 1o (his Change Order

4 Conlracl Sumwill be increased{N] decreased [ unchanged ] by’

L 35S
Pevised Conlraet Sum inciuding this Change Ozder

(o]

Criginal number of calendar days {c complete the coniract

= " 3 — . — g
Contract Tenn will be increased | cecreased ﬂ unchanged i\ by: b
Rewvised number of days 1o complete the contract

P z 3 ) 2
Rewvised date of Compleion by thic Change Crder 23114

Not valid until signed by Coniracts, Contracior, and Project Manager.
This change authrxization constitutes full and compleie compensabon for aif fabor, equipment, matedals, overnead, profit, any and all indirect costs. and time adjustment o perorm ne above Cescal
change. All other cosis are non-compensadic.
CONTRACTS » CONTRACTOR r PROGECT MANAGER !

City of i(;arson Ci:y/ 7 VA .. ! L
. £ ; 7y . N N € SUMINE - “ N\ . T
By: 3 Z,g; 2y: g Ny By:

YiE1 4(,( [J/?/fé,. Brintes Name:

o7
Peintz¢ Names Printed Namaz: RIC

Tanc./’y%ﬂ“.ﬁg?ﬂﬂﬁf’ Q(Zad—f' T T Tile, ~roject Manager
3 = =
P - .”
Date: =5 - /ﬁ Dale: Date: EF s

A
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fai the referanced contras ans of e contract documents.

hange order is i

EO SURRMARY

Contract do

L iy

SUMMARY
1 Cricinal Conte

P 3 4 Sumy priss o thi

of ca'endsy days o oo

Al e o cased f l e

ondinat

hot valid untii signed by Contracts, Contractor, and Proj
coraplole canpansation for all labor, equipient, maarials, ovarhiead, profit, any and all indjs

wsiment ta perforn he above desaibed

CONTRACTOR
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